CONTENTS
Dear Friends,

Slavic Studies ……………..……..……… . 2
Jewish Studies ……………..……...……. 15
Linguistics …………………….…...…… 41
ASP Open ………………………….…… 42
New in Paperback …………………..….. 43
Selected Backlist …...……………........... 45

Journals …………………………….…… 49
Series ……………….……………........... 52
Inquires ...…………………….….….……59
Sales Representation & Distribution …… 60
Index ……………………………............. 62

A

cademic Studies Press is pleased to present a wide selection of new titles for the scholar
and general reader alike. True to ASP’s mission, the core of our catalog consists of titles in
Jewish and Slavic Studies. Highlights include Jewish City or Inferno of Russian Israel? by
Victoria Khiterer, which explores the history of the Jewish community of Kiev from the tenth
century to the February 1917 revolution; W atersheds: Poetics and Politics of the Danube River,
edited by Marijeta Bozovic and Matthew D. Miller, which comprises multidisciplinary essays
using the Danube as a conduit of multidirectional migration and cultural transfers and exchange
and thus, a site of transcultural engagement and instantiation of a global present; and The Image
of Jews in Contemporary China edited by James Ross and Song Lihong, which examines the
image of Jews from the contemporary perspective of ordinary Chinese citizens.
We are also pleased to announce the founding of several new series, many of which extend
beyond the fields of Jewish and Slavic Studies. Among these are “Iranian Studies,” edited by
Sussan Siavoshi (Trinity University); “Ottoman and Turkish Studies,” edited by Hakan T.
Karateke (University of Chicago); “Central Asian Studies,” edited by Timothy May (University
of North Georgia); “Evolution, Cognition, and the Arts,” edited by Brian Boyd (University of
Auckland); and “Studies in Lexical Science,” edited by Alain Polguère (Université de Lorraine).
I encourage you to browse our full series descriptions on page 52 of this catalog, which
demonstrates the breadth of our current scholarship as well as the new disciplines our publishing
program will explore.
This year, ASP has also founded its first three journals. These include Evolutionary Studies in
Imaginative Culture, edited by Joseph Carroll (University of Missouri, St. Louis); Journal of
Contemporary European Antisemitism, edited by Clemens Heni (The Berlin International Center
for the Study of Antisemitism); and Studies in Judaism, Humanities, and the Social Sciences,
edited by Simcha Fishbane (Touro College). The inaugural issues of these three journals are
slated for publication in 2017 and all three will appear semi-annually.
Lastly, we are pleased to announce the founding of ASP Open, our open access initiative. As the
future of academic publishing evolves, we recognize the need to expand readership beyond the
printed page and to democratize the distribution of research around the globe. Therefore, we are
now offering a number of our previously published titles at no cost in digital format. Page 42
offers more information on ASP Open, including a listing of titles currently enrolled in the
program at the time of this catalog’s printing. We encourage you to check our repository
regularly, as ASP Open offerings continue to grow.

Warm regards,

Cover: Excavator, by Mstislav Dobuzhinsky
(Cover image of Disintegration of the Atom / Petersburg Winters, page 4)
Catalog cover design by Ivan Grave

Igor Nemirovsky
Director & Publisher
Academic Studies Press

www.academicstudiespress.com

SLAVIC STUDIES
Dostoevsky beyond Dostoevsky
Science, Religion, Philosophy
Edited by SVETLANA EVDOKIMOVA & VLADIMIR GOLSTEIN
Series: Ars Rossica
September 2016 | 424 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115263 | $79.00 | Cloth

Dostoevsky beyond Dostoevsky is a collection of essays with a broad
interdisciplinary focus. It includes contributions by leading Dostoevsky
scholars, social scientists, and scholars of religion and philosophy. The volume
considers aesthetics, philosophy, theology, and science of nineteenth -century
Russia and the West that might have informed Dostoevsky ’s thought and art.
Issues such as evolutionary theory and literature, science and society, scientific
and theological components of comparative intellectual history, and aesthetic
debates of nineteenth-century Russia form the core of the intellectual
framework of this book. Dostoevsky’s oeuvre, with its wide-ranging interests
and engagement with philosophical, religious, political, economic, and
scientific discourses of his time, emerges as a particularly important case for
the study of cross-fertilization among disciplines. The individual chapters
explore Dostoevsky’s real or imaginative dialogues with the aesthetic,
philosophic, and scientific thought of his predecessors, contemporaries, and
successors, revealing Dostoevsky’s forward-looking thought as it finds its
echoes in modern literary theory, philosophy, theology, and science.
CONTRIBUTORS: Carol Apollonio, Anna A. Berman, David Bethea, Steven
Cassedy, Yuri Corrigan, David S. Cunningham, Svetlana Evdokimova, Susanne
Fusso, Vladimir Golstein, Robert L. Jackson, Sergei A. Kibalnik, Liza Knapp,
Marina Kostalevsky, Charles Larmore, Deborah A. Martinsen, Inessa
Medzhibovskaya, Olga Meerson, Gary Saul Morson, Michal Oklot, Donna
Orwin, Victoria Thorstensson, Daniel P. Todes

Of related interest:
Before They Were Titans
Essays on the Early Works of
Dostoevsky and Tolstoy
Edited by
ELIZABETH CHERESH ALLEN

2015 | 352 pp.
9781618114303 | $79.00 | Cloth

First Words
On Dostoevsky's Introductions

SVETLANA EVDOKIMOVA is professor of Slavic Studies and Comparative
Literature at Brown University.

LEWIS BAGBY

2015 | 222 pp.
9781618114822 | $79.00 | Cloth

VLADIMIR GOLSTEIN is associate professor of Slavic Studies at Brown
University.

www.academicstudiespress.com

2

Silent Love
The Annotation and Interpretation of Nabokov’s
The Real Life of Sebastian Knight
GERARD DE VRIES
May 2016 | 232 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114990 | $79.00 | Cloth

The Real Life of Sebastian Knight is one of Vla dimir Na bokov’s most
autobiographical novels, and it has often been observed that Sebastian ’s
passionate affair with the femme fatale Nina Rechnoy is a dramatized extension
of Nabokov’s infatuation with Irina Guadanini. In this book it is shown that the
novel also conceals another, secluded, love affair Sebastian had with a man,
which reflects the main episode in the life of Nabokov ’s brother Sergey. By
pursuing many biographical and literary references and allusions, and by
disregarding the deceptive guidance of the narrator (Sebastian ’s half-brother),
this moving story of silent love becomes brightly visible.
GERARD DE VRIES is an independent scholar in The Netherlands.

“Gerard de Vries’s Silent Love, a new study of Vla dimir Nabokov’s The Real Life of
Sebastian Knight, offers a stimula ting a na lysis of Na bokov’s first novel written in
English. This study makes two significant contributions to the existing body of criticism
devoted to the novel. First, he has provided a detailed set of annotations that illuminate a
broad range of literary, historical, and cultural allusions. Second, he provides a new
theory for understanding the enigmatic conduct of the title character, the writer
Sebastian Knight. This book will prove useful for any reader and student of Nabokov ’s
work.”
— Julian W. Connolly, University of Virginia, author of Nabokov’s Early
Fiction: Patterns of Self and Other and A Reader’s Guide to Nabokov’s “Lolita”
“With this volume, Gerard de Vries presents the first annotated study of one of
Nabokov’s most opaque works. Insightful and illuminating, Silent Love details the
novel’s carefully wrought patterning of allusion to reveal not only its extraordinary
complexity but also the extent of its interpretive possibilities, even offering an original
and provocative solution to the puzzle that lies at its heart —the inscrutable and
enigmatic Sebastian Knight.”
— Barbara Wyllie, University College London, author of Nabokov at the Movies a nd
Vladimir Nabokov (Critical Lives)

3

www.academicstudiespress.com

Disintegration of the Atom
Petersburg Winters
GEORGY IVANOV
Translated from the Russian, edited, annotated, and with an introduction by
Jerome Katsell & Stanislav Shvabrin
Series: Cultural Revolutions: Russia in the Twentieth Century
April 2016 | 304 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114549 | $65.00 | Cloth
9781618115621 | $32.00 | Paperback

This book presents translations of two celebrated works by Georgy Ivanov.
Disintegration of the Atom (1938) is a pr ose poem depicting Russia n émigré
despair on the eve of WWII—a cri de coeur that challenges prevailing concepts
of time and space, ending in erotically charged wretchedness. Petersburg
Winters (1928/1952) is a por tr a it of Sa int P eter sburg swept up in the a r tistic
ferment of late imperial and revolutionary Russia. The spirit of the city is
conveyed through a series of vignettes of Ivanov ’s contemporaries, including
Blok, Akhmatova, Esenin, and Mandelstam.
JEROME KATSELL holds a PhD from UCLA and is an independent scholar
and translator.
STANISLAV SHVABRIN teaches Russian Language and Literature at the
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill.

“A lost man walks the streets of an alien town. Like a high tide, the void gradually
begins to engulf him. He does not resist it. As he goes away, he mutters to
himself: ‘Pushkinian Russia, why did you deceive us? Pushkinian Russia, why did you
betray us?’”
— from Disintegration of the Atom
“They say that at the last moment a drowning man forgets his fear and stops gasping for
air. He suddenly feels at ease, free and blissful. And, as he loses consciousness, he sinks
to the bottom with a smile.
By 1920 Petersburg was already drowning almost blissfully.
People feared hunger until it established itself ‘for sure and for the long run’ and then
stopped noticing it. The same went for executions by firing squads. ”
— from Petersburg Winters

www.academicstudiespress.com

4

The Art of Identity and Memory
Toward a Cultural History of the Two World Wars in Lithuania
Edited by GIEDRĖ JANKEVIČIŪTĖ & RASUTĖ ŽUKIENĖ
with a preface by Vejas Gabriel Liulevicius
Series: Lithuanian Studies without Borders
August 2016 | 326 pp. | 79 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115072 | $99.00 | Cloth

This evocative and wide-ranging set of articles is a forceful demonstration of
how much the experience of East Central and Eastern Europe, largely neglected
until now, needs to be integrated into evolving scholarship on the era of the
world wars. The collection diagnoses the challenge of achieving an enlarged
historical and artistic perspective, and then goes on to meet it. Themes that are
universal (exile, loss, trauma, survival, memory) and the undying subject of art
and artistic efforts at representation here find specific expression. The case of
Lithuania and its diverse populations is finally revealed in its full significance
for a modern European history of the impact of the age of the world wars.
GIEDRĖ JANKEVIČIŪTĖ is a senior researcher in the Art History and Visual
Culture Department of the Lithuanian Culture Research Institute and teaches at
the Vilnius Academy of Arts.
RASUTĖ ŽUKIENĖ teaches in the Department of Art History and Criticism of
Vytautas Magnus University.

“The Art of Identity and Memory provides rich and rare material on how Europe’s
twentieth century was shaped by war. If the political and military history of Europe ’s
eastern frontiers have been extensively chronicled and analyzed, it is only in recent
years that local scholars with access to archives and equipped with the requisite
linguistic and critical skills have begun to unlock the cultural history of those regions
that witnessed the most intense devastation. The publication of this book testifies to the
emergence of a new generation of world-class scholars from the region, who are busily
filling in the blank spaces of national historiographies with genuinely transnational
approaches to the past.”
— Violeta Davoliute, Yale University; Vilnius University

5

www.academicstudiespress.com

The Creation of National Spaces
in a Pluricultural Region
The Case of Prussian Lithuania

Spatial Concepts of Lithuania in
the Long Nineteenth Century
Edited by DARIUS STALIŪNAS

VASILIJUS SAFRONOVAS

Series: Lithuanian Studies without Borders
November 2016 | 520 pp. | 17 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115324 | $119.00 | Cloth

Series: Lithuanian Studies without Borders
November 2016 | 470 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115249 | $99.00 | Cloth

This book is essential reading on the spatial concepts that
two erstwhile neighboring cultures, Lithuania and
Germany, once associated with one physical space—a
Lithuanian region in Prussia. Covering the period of five
centuries, the author explores how, when, and why these
concepts have been developed and transformed, regulating
the spatial imagination of several generations. The study
focuses on the nineteenth and twentieth centuries, bringing
out the narratives, representations, and border concepts of
the Lithuanian region in Prussia that existed in these two
national cultures. The volume shows how knowledge about
“their own” space ended up serving as a tool for
Lithuanian and German political aspirations and how it
challenged the spatial concepts about this area in the
previous century.

This book deals with the spatial concepts of Lithuania and
other geo-images that either “competed” in the nineteenth
century with the term Lithuania or were of a different
taxonomic level (Samogitia, Prussia’s Lithuania, Lithuania
Minor, Poland, the Western region, the Northwest Region,
Lita/Lite, Belarus, East Prussia etc.). The Russian,
Lithuanian, Polish, Belarusian, Jewish, and German
geo-images of this territory are analyzed in separate
chapters of this volume. The spatial and topographical
turns, especially the innovative perspective suggested by
French Marxist Henri Lefebvre for looking at (social)
space as a product of social creativity, research on
so-called mental maps, postcolonial studies, and
nationalism studies provide some theoretical background
as well as analytical approaches for the studies published
in this volume.

VASILIJUS SAFRONOVAS is principal investigator at the
Institute of Baltic Region History and Archaeology at
Klaipėda University.

DARIUS STALIŪNAS is a deputy director at the
Lithuanian Institute of History. He teaches at Vilnius and
Klaipėda Universities.

www.academicstudiespress.com

6

Garden of Broken Statues
Exploring Censorship in Russia
MARIANNA TAX CHOLDIN
June 2016 | 204 pp. | 26 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115010 | $69.00 | Cloth
9781618115447 | $25.00 | Paperback

Captivated at a young age by Russia, Marianna Tax Choldin immersed herself
as a student at the University of Chicago in that country ’s language and
culture. In her book she describes the tension between her strong commitment
to freedom of expression and her growing understanding of Russian and Soviet
censorship. Fluent in Russian, she has traveled widely in post -Soviet Russia,
speaking with hundreds of Russians about their own censorship history. She
writes of the close friendships she formed in Russia, and reflects on her Jewish
roots in the country her family left behind one hundred years earlier.

MARIANNA TAX CHOLDIN is a Russian scholar and librarian who studies
censorship in imperial Russia, the Soviet Union, and post -Soviet Russia.

“Marianna Tax Choldin has written a memoir of emotional intensity, intellectual depth,
and professional expertise on censorship in the Soviet Union and Russia. The book is a
wide sweep of personal ties, political and social context, and the changing meaning of
public monuments. With a passionate commitment to freedom of speech, the author
describes the difficulties and rewards of mounting exhibitions about censorship to a
public from whom what has been left out, deliberately mistranslated, or forbidden
altogether has been hidden.”
— Ellen Mickiewicz, author of No Illusions: The Voices of Russia’s Future Leaders
“Marianna Tax Choldin’s luminous Garden of Broken Statues takes the reader on a
deeply personal journey that compellingly exposes the pernicious effects of censorship
and the authoritarian impulses it reveals on ordinary human beings from Chicago to
Tobolsk, with innumerable stops in between. Witness to some of the late twentieth
century’s seminal events, Choldin translates the heroic through the private, revealing
with knowing hand how the genuinely historic is always deeply secluded in the fates of
individual human beings.”

— Blair A. Ruble, Woodrow Wilson Center, Washington, D.C.

7

www.academicstudiespress.com

Watersheds
Poetics and Politics of the Danube River
Edited by MARIJETA BOZOVIC & MATTHEW D. MILLER
Series: Studies in Russian and Slavic Literatures, Cultures, and History
April 2016 | 414 pp. | 26 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114877 | $92.00 | Cloth

From the German Black Forest to the Romanian and Ukrainian shores where it
flows into the Black Sea, Europe’s second-longest river connects ten countries,
while its watershed covers four more. The Danube serves as an artery of a
culturally diverse geographic region, frustrating attempts to divide Europe from
non-Europe and facilitating the flow of economic and cultural forms of
international exchange. Yet the river has attracted surprisingly little scholarly
attention, and what exists too often privileges single disciplinary or national
perspectives. Adopting a multidisciplinary approach to the river and its cultural
imaginaries, the anthology W atersheds: Poetics and Politics of the Danube
River remedies this neglect a nd explores the river a s a site of tra nscultura l
engagement in the New Europe.
CONTRIBUTORS: Katherine Arens, Micaela Baranello, Marijeta Bozovic,
Robert Dassanowsky, Dragan Kujundžić, Jessie Labov, Robert Lemon, Amanda
Lerner, Tomislav Longinović, Juliana Maxim, Matthew D. Miller, Robert
Nemes, Tanya Richardson, Karl Solibakke, Jennifer Stob, Henry Sussman
MARIJETA BOZOVIC is assistant professor of Slavic Languages and
Literatures at Yale University.
MATTHEW D. MILLER is assistant professor of German at Colgate University.

Also in this series:
"Our Native Antiquity"
Archaeology and Aesthetics in the
Culture of Russian Modernism
Honorable Mention —
Wayne S. Vucinich Book Prize
MICHAEL KUNICHIKA

2015 | 348 pp. | 56 illus.
9781618114419 | $75.00 | Cloth

Literature, Exile, Alterity
The New York Group of
Ukrainian Poets
MARIA G. REWAKOWICZ

2014 | 250 pp.
9781618114037 | $59.00 | Cloth

www.academicstudiespress.com

8

Terror and Pity
Aleksandr Sumarokov and the Theater of Power
in Elizabethan Russia
KIRILL OSPOVAT
Series: Imperial Encounters in Russian History
May 2016 | 336 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114723 | $79.00 | Cloth

Situated at the intersection of comparative literary criticism, political history
and theory, and cultural analysis, this volume offers an in -depth reading of
early Russian tragedy as a political genre. Imported to Russia by Aleksandr
Sumarokov around 1750, tragedy reenacted and shaped the symbolic economy
and the often disturbing historical experience of “absolutist” autocracy.
Addressing half-forgotten texts and events, this study engages with literary
and cultural theory from Walter Benjamin to Michel Foucault and new
historicism in order to contribute to a broader discussion of the early modern
poetics of culture.
KIRILL OSPOVAT has held various postdoctoral appointments in Russia,
Germany, the UK, and the US, most recently in the ERC -funded research
group Early Modern Drama and the Cultural Net” at the Freie Universität
Berlin.

“An impressive work of literary analysis and historical reconstruction that presents the
tragedies of Aleksandr Sumarokov as focal points of the mythology of eighteenth century Russian absolutism.”
— Richard Wortman, Columbia University
“Kirill Ospovat’s Terror and Pity is the most important work on Elizabethan Russian
literature since the publication in 1936 of Grigorii Gukovsky’s path-breaking book on
the noble fronde. The book analyzes Sumarokov’s tragedies through the perspectives of
Russian court politics, European political thought of the seventeenth - and eighteenthcenturies, and modern political theory. This approach not only gives new life to the
plays that have not looked particularly engaging for a long time but also allows us to
reinterpret the phenomenon of court theater in Russian eighteenth -century cultural
history.”
— Andrei Zorin, University of Oxford

9

www.academicstudiespress.com

From the Bible to Shakespeare
Pantelejmon Kuliš (1819–97) and the Formation
of Literary Ukrainian
ANDRII DANYLENKO
Series: Ukrainian Studies
September 2016 | 472 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114709 | $89.00 | Cloth

This is the first English-language study of the translations of the Bible and
Shakespeare into vernacular Ukrainian by Pantelejmon Kuliš (1819–97), a true
Ukrainian maverick in the national revival of his country and a precursor of the
modern understanding of Ukrainian literature. In this study, Kuliš ’s translations
are discussed in tandem with the time and people engaged in their assessment.
As a result, the Ukrainian Bible and Shakespeare prove crucial to tracing the
contours of a full and complete picture of the development of literary Ukrainian
in the two historical parts of Ukraine —Galicia and Dnieper Ukraine—from the
mid-nineteenth century onward.
ANDRII DANYLENKO is professor of Russian and Slavic Linguistics at Pace
University.

“There is no figure more important for the development and standardization of literary
Ukrainian in the nineteenth-century than Pantelejmon Kuliš. As an author, as a scholar,
and as an activist, he worked tirelessly for the rejuvenation of Ukrainian culture and
particularly its language. Among his most important contributions were his translations
of the Bible and of Shakespeare’s plays. With painstaking diligence, exhaustive research,
and uncompromising analysis, Andrii Danylenko examines the language of these
translations at great depth and compares them to the efforts of other translators in similar
genres. The result is a masterful study of Kuliš’s language and a major contribution to
the history of the Ukrainian language.”
— Maxim Tarnawsky, University of Toronto

www.academicstudiespress.com

10

Cultures in the Mega-structure
of the Eurasian World
EVGENIJ N. CHERNYKH

with

December 2016 | 800 pp. | 470 illus. | 6.69 x 9.61
9781618115522 | $129.00 | Cloth

Two major dividing lines have formed the megastructure of Eurasia,
determining the historical epochs of the continent ’s peoples. The first, vertical
(longitudinal) line has separated East and West since the Paleolithic Age. The
East was dominated by Mongol peoples speaking Sino -Tibetan,
Manchu-Tungus, and Altaic languages. The Caucasoid peoples of the West
spoke mostly Indo-European, Semite, and Finno-Ugric languages. The second
line divided the continent horizontally (by latitude) into North and South. This
division was closely connected with the Eurasian Steppe Belt. To the north of
it lay the world of hunter-gatherers and fishermen. To the south, settled
agriculture was dominant. The Steppe Belt itself was the domain of
pastoralists, the nomadic and semi-nomadic herders. These lines converged at
the entrance to the Great Silk Road. With the swift development of horse
domestication and horseback riding, the nomads moved—from the Early Metal
Age (500–400 BCE) to Genghis Khan's and the Genghisid’s Great Empire
(1200–1400 CE)—to the forefront of Eurasian history as their world became
increasingly involved in dramatic and sometimes tragic relationships with their
southern neighbors. This book focuses on the tangle of problems in these
nomadic peoples’ history.
EVGENIJ N. CHERNYKH is a Russian archaeologist and head of the
Laboratory of the Scientific Methods of the Institute of Archaeology of the
Russian Academy of Sciences in Moscow.

11

www.academicstudiespress.com

Complicating the Female Subject
Gender, National Myths, and Genre in Polish
Women's Inter-War Drama
JOANNA KOT
Series: Polish Studies
November 2016 | 400 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115423 | $89.00 | Cloth

Fifty-Five Years with Russia
MAGNUS LJUNGGREN
Series: Studies in Russian and Slavic Literatures, Cultures,
and History
October 2016 | 104 pp. | 15 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115386 | $25.00 | Paperback

The academic career of internationally recognized
professor of Slavic Studies Magnus Ljunggren spans more
than a half century. Here he looks back on his meetings
with prominent members of the Russian intelligentsia who
from the liberalizing 22nd Party Congress in 1961 down to
the present have in various forms struggled with the
totalitarian structures of Soviet and post-Soviet
society. As a literary scholar Ljunggren has focused on
Andrei Bely’s novel Petersburg, Russian Symbolism, and
Russian Silver Age literature and culture. His memoirs
reflect on how his study of Symbolism and his commitment
to the Russian civil rights movement over the years have
stimulated each other and contributed to a deeper
understanding
of
Russia’s
distinctive
character.
Ljunggren’s gallery of intimate and colorful portraits of
prominent cultural figures includes Bulat Okudzhava,
Yevgeny Yevtushenko, Joseph Brodsky, Viktor Shklovsky,
Lidia Chukovskaya, and Nina Berberova.

Seven inter-war plays by Polish women writers created a
flurry of excitement and condemnation when they
appeared, yet today they are almost forgotten. This
groundbreaking study interrogates the feminism of these
plays and their authors, who dared to question national
myths, subvert genre expectations, and reinterpret
definitions of subjectivity, anticipating the work of
numerous women playwrights in post-1989 Poland.
Synthesizing a variety of theoretical perspectives, the
author produces a nuanced reading of each work and of the
group as a whole. Both the texts and the innovative
synthetic approach will interest scholars of Polish
literature, drama, and gender studies.
JOANNA KOT is associate professor of Polish and
Russian at Northern Illinois University.

Also by Magnus Ljunggren:
Poetry and Psychiatry
Essays on Early Twentieth-Century
Russian Symbolist Culture
2014 | 156 pp.
9781618113504 | $45.00 | Cloth
9781618113696 | $27.00 | Paperback

MAGNUS LJUNGGREN is professor emeritus of Russian
Language and Literature at the University of Gothenburg.

www.academicstudiespress.com

12

Three Metaphors for Life
Derzhavin’s Late Poetry
TATIANA SMOLIAROVA
Translated by Ronald Meyer
Translated and edited by Nancy Workman
Series: Liber Primus
February 2017 | 300 pp. | 31 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115737 | $79.00 | Cloth

A consideration of the poetics, aesthetics, and politics of
Derzhavin’s later poetry and ideology, this book makes us
see the early nineteenth-century as a chapter in the
contradictory development of Russian modernity, at once
“progressive” and “regressive.” This period is progressive
in its embrace of new technologies and ways of thinking,
seeing, and feeling, but regressive in its desire to resist
social reform, to safeguard the privileges of the monarchy
and gentry, and to insist on the patriotic affirmation of a
distinct Russian historical destiny. In a sense, this has been
the Russian story from Peter the Great to the October
Revolution, and, mutatis mutandis, even afterward.

Vagabonding Masks
The Italian Commedia dell'Arte in
the Russian Artistic Imagination
OLGA PARTAN
Series: Liber Primus
March 2017 | 250 pp. | 24 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115713 | $79.00 | Cloth

TATIANA SMOLIAROVA is associate professor of Russian
literature at the University of Toronto.

The iconic masks of the Italian commedia dell ’arte—
Harlequin, Pierrot, Colombina, Pulcinella, and others—have
been vagabonding the roads of Russian cultural history for
more than three centuries. This book explores how these
masks, and the artistic principles of the commedia dell ’arte
that they embody, have profoundly affected the Russian
artistic imagination, providing a source of inspiration for
leading Russian artists as diverse as nineteenth-century
writer Nikolai Gogol, modernist theater director Evgenii
Vakhtangov, Vladimir Nabokov, and the empress of Russian
popular culture Alla Pugacheva. The author presents a new
perspective on this topic, showing how the commedia
dell’arte has nourished a rich cultural tradition in Russia.

Also in this series:

OLGA PARTAN is assistant professor of Russian at the
College of the Holy Cross.

13

www.academicstudiespress.com

Witness and Transformation
The Poetics of Gennady Aygi
SARAH VALENTINE

2015 | 214 pp.
9781618114433 | $55.00 | Cloth

Spaces of Creativity

Postmodern Crises

Essays on Russian Literature and the Arts

From Lolita to Pussy Riot

KSANA BLANK

MARK LIPOVETSKY

Series: Studies in Russian and Slavic Literatures, Cultures,
and History
October 2016 | 200 pp. | 16 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115409 | $79.00 | Cloth

Series: Ars Rossica
January 2017 | 260 pp. | 3 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115584 | $79.00 | Cloth

In the six essays of this book, Ksana Blank examines
affinities among works of nineteenth- and twentieth-century
Russian literature and their connections to the visual arts
and music. Blank demonstrates that the borders of authorial
creativity are not stable and absolute, that talented artists
often transcend the classifications and paradigms
established by critics. Featured in the volume are works by
Alexander Pushkin, Fyodor Dostoevsky, Leo Tolstoy,
Vladimir Nabokov, Daniil Kharms, Kazimir Malevich,
Mstislav Dobuzhinsky, and Dmitri Shostakovich.
KSANA BLANK is a senior lecturer in the Department of
Slavic Languages and Literatures at Princeton University.

Postmodern Crises collects previously published and
unpublished articles by Mark Lipovetsky on Russian
literature and film. Written in different years, they focus on
cultural and aesthetic crises that, taken together, constitute
the postmodern condition of Russian culture. The reader
will find here articles about classic subversive texts (such as
Nabokov’s Lolita), perfor ma nces (Pussy Riot), a nd r ecent,
but also subversive, films. Other articles discuss authors
such as Vladimir Sorokin; sociocultural discourses such as
that of the scientific intelligentsia; post-Soviet adaptations
of Socialist Realism; and contemporary trends in “complex”
literature, as well as literary characters turned into cultural
tropes (the Strugatsky’s progressors). This book will be
interesting for teachers and scholars of contemporary
Russian literature and culture; it can be used in both
undergraduate and graduate courses.
MARK LIPOVETSKY is professor and chair of the
Department of Germanic and Slavic Languages and
Literatures, University of Colorado-Boulder.

www.academicstudiespress.com

14

JEWISH STUDIES
Attuned Learning
Rabbinic Texts on Habits of the Heart in Learning Interactions
ELIE HOLZER
Series: Jewish Identities in Post-Modern Society
March 2016 | 192 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114808 | $69.00 | Cloth

Practice-oriented educational philosopher Elie Holzer invites readers to grow
as teachers, students, and co-learners through “attuned learning,” a new
paradigm of mindfulness. Groundbreaking interpretations of classical rabbinic
texts sharpen attention to our own mental, emotional, and physical workings, as
well as awareness of others within the complexities of learning interactions.
Holzer integrates pedagogical pathways with ethical elements of transformative
teaching and learning, the repair of educational disruptions, the role of the
human visage, and the dynamics of argumentative and collaborative
learning. Literary analyses reveal that deliberate self -cultivation not only leads
to ethical and spiritual growth but also offers a corrective for the pitfalls of the
contemporary calculative modalities in educational thinking. The author speaks
to the existential, humanizing art of learning and of teaching. This book can
serve as a companion volume for A Philosophy of Havruta: Understanding and
Teaching the Art of Text Study in Pairs, adding a new dimension to its model of
joint learning.
ELIE HOLZER serves as associate professor at the School of Education, directs
the Stern Institute for the Study and Advancement of Religious Education, and
holds the R. Dr. David Ochs Chair for Teaching Jewish Religious Studies at
Bar Ilan University.
Also available:
A Philosophy of Havruta
Understanding and Teaching the Art of Text Study in Pairs
ELIE HOLZER with ORIT KENT

Winner of the 2014 National Jewish Book Award
for Education and Jewish Identity

2013 | 264 pp.
9781618112903 | $69.00 | Cloth
9781618113856 | $25.00 | Paperback

15

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

Learning to Read Talmud
What It Looks Like and How It Happens
Edited by JANE L. KANAREK & MARJORIE LEHMAN
October 2016 | 258 pp. | 8 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115133 | $79.00 | Cloth

Learning to Read Talmud is the first book-length study of how teachers teach
and how students learn to read Talmud. Through a series of studies conducted
by scholars of Talmud in classrooms that range from seminaries to secular
universities and with students from novice to advanced, this book elucidates a
broad range of ideas about what it means to learn to read Talmud and tools for
how to achieve that goal. Bridging the study of Talmud and the study of
pedagogy, this book is an essential resource for scholars, curriculum writers,
and classroom teachers of Talmud.
JANE L. KANAREK is associate professor of Rabbinics at Hebrew College.
MARJORIE LEHMAN is associate professor of Talmud and Rabbinics at the
Jewish Theological Seminary

“This book is an invaluable treasure of experiences and insights about the teaching of
Talmud in a variety of higher-education settings, from the secular university to the
yeshivah. The scholars in this volume reveal the intricacies of teaching newcomers and
seasoned learners alike how to read Talmud. In this exciting and enlightening volume,
we witness the future of Talmud pedagogy. ”

— Lee Shulman, Stanford University
“This book makes a significant and exciting contribution to the field of teaching
Talmud. Each of the articles is well written, thoughtful, and engaging. The authors
ground their work in a rich body of scholarship on reflective practice in teaching and
learning in general, as well as more specific literatures on the teaching of historical and
rabbinic texts. This is a strong collection of articles that uncover the power of reflective
practice in teaching. Indeed, as Jon Levisohn writes in his summation, the variety of
pedagogies these instructors practice reveal a shared ‘culture of metacognition’ that is
relevant to teachers of Talmud and those engaged in the teaching of primary texts in any
field.”
— Lisa D. Grant, Hebrew Union College

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

16

Rabbi Abraham ibn Ezra’s
Commentary on Books 3-5 of Psalms
Chapters 73-150

Translated and Annotated by H. NORMAN STRICKMAN
Touro College Press
March 2016 | 598 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114686 | $89.00 | Cloth

Rabbi Abraham ibn Ezra’s commentary is one of the great biblical exegeses
produced by medieval Jewry. His commentary accompanies almost every
version of the Rabbinic Bible, and his influence on biblical studies continues to
this very day. Ibn Ezra sought to provide the literal meaning of the biblical
text. However, he did more than that. His commentary is saturated with insights
into Hebrew grammar, medieval philosophy, and astrology. R abbi A braham ibn
Ezra’s Commentary on Books 3–5 of Psalms: Chapters 73–150 completes the
publication of the translation and annotation of ibn Ezra ’s commentary to
Psalms, making the full work available to both scholars and general readers.
H. NORMAN STRICKMAN is rabbi emeritus of the Marine Park Jewish Center
in Brooklyn and professor emeritus of Jewish Studies at Touro College.

Also available:

17

Rabbi Abraham ibn Ezra's Commentary
on the First Book of Psalms

Rabbi Abraham ibn Ezra's Commentary
on the Second Book of Psalms

Chapters 1-41

Chapters 42-72

H. NORMAN STRICKMAN

H. NORMAN STRICKMAN

2009 | 324 pp.
9781934843307 | $48.00 | Cloth

2009 | 216 pp.
9781934843314 | $48.00 | Cloth

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

This Was from God
A Contemporary Theology of Torah and History
JEROME YEHUDA GELLMAN
Series: Emunot: Jewish Philosophy and Kabbalah
August 2016 | 222 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115195 | $72.00 | Cloth

Publicly or secretly, traditional Jews increasingly doubt the historical reliability
of the Torah. Here, Jerome Yehuda Gellman provides an old -fashioned Jewish
theology for accepting the contemporary critique of Torah and history. Gellman
presents an outline of the scholarly conclusions and then examines faith
responses and rejects apologetic attempts to evade the challenge. The book
elucidates the notions of Divine Providence and Divine Accommodation that
then provide a basis for the thesis that for centuries Divine Providence has been
guiding a non-historical, non-literal understanding of the Torah. This was from
God. Gellman advocates Hasidic-type non-literal approaches as most fitting for
our times. Then, in light of the book’s thesis, Gellman offers his understanding
of Torah from Heaven, prayer, and the continuing validity of the
commandments for present-day traditional Judaism.
JEROME YEHUDA GELLMAN is emeritus professor of philosophy at Ben Gurion University of the Negev and honorary professor at Australian Catholic
University.

“There are many Jews who are committed to full Jewish observance but deeply troubled
by the sorts of questions Professor Gellman sets out in so compelling a fashion in his
first chapter. This book will help many overcome the split personality which
characterizes so many Jews (and, I might add, Christians and Muslims) who seek to live
simultaneously in the world of tradition and in the contemporary world around us. This
Was From God is both a work of constructive theology (all too rare in the world of
Orthodox Judaism) and a work of careful scholarship. Even those who will not be able to
accept the theological position set forth here, will appreciate the fairness, sensitivity,
and sophistication with which the arguments are presented. ”
— Menachem Kellner, University of Haifa

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

18

Prayer after the Death of God
A Phenomenological Study of Hebrew Literature
AVI SAGI
Translated by Batya Stein

Series: Emunot: Jewish Philosophy and Kabbalah
June 2016 | 210 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115034 | $89.00 | Cloth
The widespread view is that prayer is the center of religious existence and that
understanding the meaning of prayer requires that we assume God is its sole
destination. This book challenges this assumption and, through a
phenomenological analysis of the meaning of prayer in modern Hebrew
literature, shows that prayer does not depend at all on the addressee —humans
are praying beings. Prayer is, above all, the recognition that we are free to
transcend the facts of our lives and an expression of the hope that we can
overcome the weight of our past and present circumstances.
AVI SAGI teaches philosophy at Bar-Ilan University in Israel, where he is also
the founding director of the Graduate Program on Hermeneutics and Cultural
Studies. He is also a faculty member at the Shalom Hartman Institute in
Jerusalem.

19

www.academicstudiespress.com

Reflections on Identity
The Jewish Case
AVI SAGI
Translated by Batya Stein
Series: Emunot: Jewish Philosophy and Kabbalah
November 2016 | 270 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115348 | $79.00 | Cloth

This book deals with the meaning of identity, in general, and Jewish identity,
in particular. Different notions of Jewish identity have been formulated in the
history of Jewish thought, many of them supporting a rigid and one -sided
view of it. Relying on a cultural historical analysis of various theoretical and
empirical dimensions of this concept, the book shows that the term Jewish
identity denotes a field cover ing a br oa d ra nge of options for J ewish
existence. Common to all is the affirmation of Jewish identity, but not
necessarily one single approach as the sole possible course of Jewish life.

Also by Avi Sagi:
Sexuality and the Body in
New Religious Zionist
Discourse
YAKIR ENGLANDER & AVI SAGI

Faith
Jewish Perspectives
Edited by
AVI SAGI & DOV SCHWARTZ

2015 | 300 pp.
9781618114525 | $89.00 | Cloth

2013 | 600 pp.
9781618112828 | $89.00 | Cloth
9781618113047 | $49.00 | Paper

Jewish Religion after Theology

The Multicultural
Challenge in Israel

AVI SAGI
2009 | 264 pp.
9781934843208 | $59.00 | Cloth
9781934843567 | $35.00 | Paper

www.academicstudiespress.com

Edited by
AVI SAGI & OHAD NACHTOMY
2009 | 360 pp.
9781934843499 | $69.00 | Cloth

20

Jewish City or Inferno
of Russian Israel?
A History of the Jews in Kiev before February 1917
VICTORIA KHITERER
Series: Jews of Russia and Eastern Europe and Their Legacy
March 2016 | 492 pp. | 33 illus. | 3 maps | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114761 | $89.00 | Cloth

This book describes the history of Jews in Kiev from the tenth century to the
February 1917 Revolution. At the turn of the twentieth century, the Kiev Jewish
community was one of the largest and wealthiest in the Russian Empire. The
book illuminates the major processes and events in Kievan Jewish history,
including the creation of the Jewish community; the expulsions of Jews from the
city; government persecution and Jewish pogroms; the Beilis Affair; the
participation of Jews in the political, economic, and cultural life of Kiev; and
their contribution to the development of the city.
VICTORIA KHITERER is an associate professor of history and the director of
the Conference on the Holocaust and Genocide at Millersville University.

“Such cities as Warsaw, Vilna, St. Petersburg, and Odessa usually eclipse Kiev in the
Russian Jewish historical narrative. This is wrong and not fair given the significance of
Kiev as a trendsetting center in Jewish cultural and political life. Victoria Khiterer ’s
descriptive and analytical panorama of pre-1917 Jewish Kiev helps place it into the league
it belongs to.”
— Gennady Estraikh, New York University
“Kiev lay in the heart of the Jewish Pale of Settlement, but until the revolution of
February 1917, only restricted numbers of privileged Jews had the legal right to settle
there. Nevertheless, the town also became a magnet for the impoverished Jewish masses
seeking to escape the poverty of shtetl life. This compelling and well -researched
monograph highlights the dual character of the town for its Jewish inhabitants —on the
one hand, the home of a well-established and culturally productive Jewish community, on
the other, the scene of constant persecution and expulsion. It is essential reading for all
those interested in the evolution of Jewish life in the Tsarist Empire and in the modern
world.”
— Antony Polonsky, Brandeis University; Museum of Polish Jews in Warsaw

21

www.academicstudiespress.com

The Russian-Jewish Tradition

Broken Heart / Broken Wholeness

Intellectuals, Historians, Revolutionaries

The Post-Holocaust Plea for Jewish Reconstruction
of the Soviet Yiddish Writer Der Nister

BRIAN HOROWITZ
with an introduction by William Craft Brumfield

BER KOTLERMAN

Series: Jews of Russia & Eastern Europe and Their Legacy
January 2017 | 310 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115560 | $82.00 | Cloth

Series: Jews of Russia & Eastern Europe and Their Legacy
December 2016 | 210 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115300 | $69.00 | Cloth

This book argues that Jews were not a people apart but were
culturally integrated in Russian society. In their diasporic cultural
creations, Russia’s Jews employed the same general themes of
artists under tsars and Soviets, but they modified these themes to
fit their own needs. The result was a hybrid, Russian-Jewish
culture, unique and dynamic. Few today consider that Jewish
Eastern Europe, the “old world,” was in fact a powerful incubator
of modern Jewish consciousness. Brian Horowitz, a well-known
scholar of Russian Jewry, presents essays on Jewish education
(the heder), historiography, literature, and Jewish philosophy that
intersect with contemporary interest in the big questions of Jewish
life. The book lets us grasp the meaning of secular Judaism and
gives models from the past in order to stimulate ideas for the
present.

In the summer of 1947, three years before his death in a labor
camp hospital, one of the most significant Soviet Yiddish writers,
Der Nister (Pinkhas Kahanovitsh, 1884–1950), made a trip from
Moscow to Birobidzhan, the Jewish Autonomous Region in the
Russian Far East. He traveled there on a special migrant train,
together with a thousand Holocaust survivors. The present study
examines this journey as an original protest against the
conformism of the majority of Soviet Jewish activists. In his
travel notes, Der Nister describes the train as the “modern Noah’s
ark,” heading “to put an end to the historical silliness.” This
rhetoric paraphrasing Nietzsche’s “historical sickness,”
challenged Jewish history in the Diaspora, which “broke” the
people's mythical “wholeness.” Der Nister formulated his vision
of a post-Holocaust Jewish reconstruction more clearly in his
previously unknown manifesto. Without their own territory, he
wrote, the Jews were like “a soul without a body or a body
without a soul, and in either case, always a cripple.” Records of
the fabricated investigative case against the “anti-Soviet
nationalist grouping in Birobidzhan” reveal details about Der
Nister’s thoughts and real acts. Both the records and the manifesto
are published here for the first time.

BRIAN HOROWITZ holds the Sizeler Family Chair in Jewish
Studies at Tulane University.

Also by Brian Horowitz:
Russian Idea—Jewish Presence
Essays on Russian-Jewish
Intellectual Life

BER KOTLERMAN is associate professor in the Department of
Literature of the Jewish People, Bar-Ilan University.

BRIAN HOROWITZ

2013 | 310 pp.
9781936235612 | $59.00 | Cloth

www.academicstudiespress.com

22

Nostalgia for a Foreign Land
Studies in Russian-Language Literature in Israel
ROMAN KATSMAN
Series: Jews of Russia & Eastern Europe and Their Legacy
October 2016 | 310 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115287 | $79.00 | Cloth

This volume focuses on several Russian authors among the many who
immigrated to Israel with the “big wave” of the 1990s and later, the majority
whose works was written in Israel: Dina Rubina, Nekod Singer, Elizaveta
Mikhailichenko and Yury Nesis, and Mikhail Yudson. They are popular and
active authors on the Israeli scene, in print and electronic media, and some of
them are also editors of renowned journals and authors of literary and cultural
reviews and essays. They constitute a new generation of Jewish -Russian
writers: diasporic Russians and new Israelis.

ROMAN KATSMAN is professor of Hebrew Literature at Bar-Ilan University.

Also in this series:
Stepmother Russia,
Foster Mother America
Identity Transitions in the New
Odessa Jewish Commune, Odessa,
Oregon, New York, 1881–1891

THEODORE H. FRIEDGUT
with a memoir by Israel Mandelkern

2014 | 212 pp.
9781618113818 | $55.00 | Cloth

“When over a million Russians came to Israel between 1990 and 2010, they brought
with them brains and brawn, violins and vodka, and the Russian language. But what
could be more ‘Trayf’ in Israel then the Russian language? Isn’t Russian in Israel a kind
of Golden Calf, i.e. a manifestation of the psychological sediment formed from
generations educated ‘Their’ way? And yet the Russian Jewish writers who ‘repatriated’
to Israel used Russian to give life to a ‘metaphysical’ literature, as Roman Katsman
calls it. It is a literature that rejects the surface and speaks an inner language of
transcendence and alienation. It is a Jewish literature that gives voice to an ephemeral
moment—the Jew who lives in Hebrew, but whose origins in Pushkin, Gogol, Tolstoy,
and Dostoevsky provide a key to home anywhere and everywhere. ”
— Brian Horowitz, Tulane University

Soviet Jews in World War II
Fighting, Witnessing, Remembering
Edited by
GENNADY ESTRAIKH
& HARRIET MURAV
2014 | 270 pp. | 6 illus.
9781618113139 | $69.00 | Cloth

23

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

Thanksgiving All Year Round
A Memoir
GAVRIEL SHAPIRO
Series: Jews of Russia & Eastern Europe and Their Legacy
August 2016 | 294 pp. | 57 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115058 | $69.00 | Cloth

This book first delves into the author’s ancestry, thereby providing a partial
slice of Russian Jewish history. It then offers an individual perspective on what
it meant to grow up in the Soviet Union in the aftermath of WWII. It also gives
a personal account of the rise and development of Jewish national awareness. It
next describes the struggle to immigrate to Israel in the late 1960s and the early
1970s, through job loss, persecution, arrests, imprisonment, and trial. It further
relates the author’s life in Israel, including his work at the Voice of Israel,
study at the Hebrew University of Jerusalem, and service in the Israel Defense
Forces. Finally, it explores the author’s academic career in the United States,
from graduate school at the University of Illinois to professorship at Cornell
University.
GAVRIEL SHAPIRO is professor of Comparative and Russian Literature at
Cornell University.

“The story of the struggle of Soviet Jews for self-determination and freedom of
emigration is an account of global forces in collision. However, it is also the story of
individuals with hopes and dreams and a willingness to risk all they have for a chance at
self-fulfillment. Therefore, together with learned analyses of politics and policies, it is
important to keep focus on the individual—and there is nothing like an autobiography to
do this. Gavriel Shapiro’s Thanksgiving All Year Round is precisely such an account. It
is full of fascinating detail and well grounded self-analysis, and also a fair degree of
drama. It is a great read and a valuable introduction to a world that is, thankfully, gone.
The fall of the Soviet Union was far from predictable in the seventies —and this book
reminds us of the power of humanity to overcome obstacles that appeared to be
insurmountable.”
— Shaul Stampfer, Hebrew University of Jerusalem

www.academicstudiespress.com

24

For the Good of the Nation

From Antisemitism to Anti-Zionism

Institutions for Jewish Children in Interwar Poland

The Past & Present of a Lethal Ideology

SEAN MARTIN

Edited by EUNICE G. POLLACK

Series: Jews of Poland
March 2017 | 260 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115676 | $79.00 | Cloth

Series: Antisemitism in America
March 2017 | 420 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115652 | $92.00 | Cloth

Tens of thousands of Jewish children were orphaned during
World War I and in the subsequent years of conflict. In response,
Jewish leaders in Poland established CENTOS, the Central Union
of Associations for Jewish Orphan Care. Through CENTOS,
social workers and other professionals cooperated to offer Jewish
children the preparation necessary to survive during a turbulent
period. They established new organizations that functioned
beyond the authority of the recognized Jewish community and
with the support of Polish officials. The work of CENTOS
exemplifies the community’s goal to build a Jewish future.
Translations of sources from CENTOS publications in Yiddish
and Polish describe the lives of the orphaned Jewish children and
the tireless efforts of adults to better their circumstances.

In this collection, leading scholars use the lenses of history,
sociology, political science, psychology, philosophy, religion, and
literature to examine, disentangle, and remove the disguises of the
many forms of antisemitism and anti-Zionism that have inhabited
or targeted the English-speaking world in the twenty and twentyfirst centuries. In fourteen chapters, authors shed new light on the
bigotry of both elites and the masses, and expose the efforts of
academics, journalists and political leaders to cover it up, in the
past and present. Although in principle, one can be anti-Zionist
without being antisemitic, authors document and trace the
numerous parallels and continuities between the hoary tropes
attached for centuries to the Jewish people and the more recent
vilifications of the Jewish state. They evaluate—and discredit—
many of the central claims anti-Zionists have promoted in their
relentless effort to delegitimize the Jewish state. Several authors
focus on the theological components of the anti-Zionist narrative.
Others consider the responses of the Left to earlier antisemitic and
more recent anti-Zionist myths. Authors analyze why many
academics, journalists, political commentators, and human rights
activists have endorsed and promoted anti-Zionist allegations as
fact, repeatedly violating basic professional standards. They show
how the mainstream anti-racist communities have ignored—or
denied—“the cauldron of antisemitic hatred in much of the
Muslim world.”

SEAN MARTIN is associate curator for Jewish History at
Western Reserve Historical Society, Cleveland, Ohio.

Also in “Jews of Poland”:
Biography and Memory
The Generational Experience
of the Shoah Survivors
KAJA KAŹMIERSKA

2012 | 396 pp.
9781936235780 | $109.00 | Cloth

CONTRIBUTORS: Edward Alexander, Jerold S. Auerbach, Joel
Fishman, Benjamin Ginsberg, David Hirsh, Neil J. Kressel,
Richard Landes, Rafael Medoff, Stephen H. Norwood, Andre
Oboler, David Patterson, Eunice G. Pollack, Ira Robinson
EUNICE G. POLLACK is professor of History and Jewish
Studies at the University of North Texas.

25

www.academicstudiespress.com

A Red Rose in the Dark
Self-Constitution through the Poetic Language of
Zelda, Amichai, Kosman, and Adaf
DORIT LEMBERGER
Translated by Edward Levin

Series: Emunot: Jewish Philosophy and Kabbalah
June 2016 | 430 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114938 | $120.00 | Cloth
How can we characterize the uniqueness of poetic language? How can we
describe the evasive enchantment of the paradox that is created by both
universal and autobiographical expression? How does ordinary language
function aesthetically while motivating readers to acknowledge themselves and
to reveal how far their thinking belongs to the present, the future, or the past?
Ludwig Wittgenstein, the central figure of the linguistic turn and the inspiration
of countless works, inspires this book’s search for various linguistic functions:
dialogic, aesthetic, and mystical. The study investigates four Modern Hebrew
poets: Zelda, Yehuda Amichai, Admiel Kosman, and Shimon Adaf, based on the
shared intertextuality in their language games. The book resists social -cultural
categorizations such as religious vs. secular poetry or Mizrahi vs. Ashkenazi
literature, and instead, focuses on Wittgensteinian aspects, suggesting a
universal interpretation of these corpuses.
DORIT LEMBERGER is a lecturer at the Program of Hermeneutics and
Cultural Studies of Bar-Ilan University.

“In this stimulating work, Lemberger both exemplifies and explicates Wittgenstein ’s
dictum: ‘Whereof one cannot speak, thereof one must be silent. ’ Through the work of
poets, who constitute their poetic self in the presence of the Divine, Lemberger
demonstrates Wittgenstein’s ‘language game’ notion. According to Lemberger, Zelda,
Amichai, Kosman, and Adaf—each in their own cultural context—display four distinct
modes of self-constitution and a unique language game. Thus, Lemberger provides a
vigorous analysis of Wittgenstein’s thought along with an impressive picture of the
trends in Modern Hebrew poetry.”
— Tamar Sovran, Tel Aviv University

www.academicstudiespress.com

26

Writing Palestine 1933-1950
Dorothy Kahn Bar-Adon
DOROTHY KAHN BAR-ADON
Edited by Esther Carmel-Hakim & Nancy Rosenfeld
August 2016 | 290 pp. | 17 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114952 | $79.00 | Cloth

From her immigration to Mandatory Palestine in 1933 until her death in 1950,
American-born Dorothy Kahn Bar-Adon worked as a reporter for T he Palestine
Post (la ter The Jerusalem Post), while freela ncing for periodica ls in P a lestine
and abroad. Bar-Adon covered life in towns, kibbutzim, and Arab communities
of Mandatory Palestine during this period of world war, armed conflict between
Arabs and Jews, and immigration to Israel of Holocaust survivors. Nearly
seventy years after her death, this edited collection of Bar -Adon’s writing
offers a vivid view both of daily life in the Jewish and Arab communities of
pre-State Israel and of the burning issues of the day.
ESTHER CARMEL-HAKIM is a lecturer at the University of Haifa.
NANCY ROSENFELD teaches in the English Studies Unit and in the
Humanities Enrichment Program of the Max Stern College of Emek Yizreel
(Jezreel Valley), Israel.

27

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

Acco Festival
Between Celebration and Confrontation
NAPHTALY SHEM-TOV
Series: Israel: Society, Culture, and History
August 2016 | 244 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115119 | $85.00 | Cloth

This study follows the history of the Acco Festival for Other Israeli Theatre in
the years 1980-2012 as a site of celebration as well as confrontation. Thus, the
Acco Festival is a borderland, bringing together established directors and
producers from the center of the field with young and alternative artists outside
it, as well as bringing together the center ’s cultural hegemony and Acco’s
residents—lower-class Jews and Arabs on the periphery. The analysis is based
on research into five aspects and their tight links and interrelations: 1) artistic
direction; 2) performance repertoire; 3) organization, budget, and
infrastructure; 4) reception; and 5) host community.
NAPHTALY SHEM-TOV is a senior lecturer at the Open University of Israel,
Department of Literature, Language and the Arts.
“This book is the first comprehensive inquiry into ‘marginal’ theater in Israel, whose
dimensions—in terms of number of productions—have long equaled that of
‘mainstream’ theater. The exploration of the festival repertoire focuses on several
topics: Jews and Arabs, the Holocaust, and women. The work is interesting, clear,
innovative, and well documented. The chapter on the organization of the festival is
fascinating and unique and is only the second study of Israeli theatrical organizations
since Emanuel Levi’s on Habima in 1981! While this work ‘dialogues’ with ‘festival’
research and the related field of the sociology of theater, it never gets lost in the fog of
jargon. Shem-Tov clearly shows the artistic and social story of a central institution in
Israeli culture.”
— Dan Urian, Tel Aviv University
“The significance of the Acco Festival as a hub of artistic and social provocations can
hardly be overestimated. Naphtaly Shem-Tov’s book offers an overview of three decades
of avant-garde performances, including their controversial themes and innovative
settings. Politics is the analytical key to the repertoire as well as to the organization of
the festival. In addition, the role of Acco as the host community is carefully
investigated. Altogether, an exemplary way of presenting this influential theater
festival.”
— Willmar Sauter, Stockholm University

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

28

The Unique Judicial Vision
of Rabbi Meir Simcha of Dvinsk
Selected Discourses in M eshek h Hokhm ah and Or S am eah
YITSHAK COHEN
Translated by Meshulam Gotlieb; Edited by Herbert Basser
Touro College Press
August 2016 | 188 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114891 | $79.00 | Cloth

This book analyzes the exceptional normative impact of R. Meir Simcha
Hacohen’s Biblical commentary, M eshek h Hok hmah, and his halakhic
commentary, Or S ameah. It examines the reliance of the poskim on Rabbi Meir
Simcha’s innovations and hermeneutic methods as well as their view of his
interpretations, which broadened or narrowed the scope of Maimonides ’s
rulings. The book explores the broad-based judicial principles underlying Rabbi
Meir Simcha’s legal decisions and approach to Jewish law. It further examines
how his legal creativity was impacted by metahalakhic principles that guided
him in addressing changing historical and social realities. The book also
considers Rabbi Meir Simcha’s unique attitudes toward gentiles. His approach
attests to his innovativeness and his halakhic moderation, as he tried to rule as
leniently as possible on matters concerning non -Jews. In this book, Rabbi Meir
Simcha is shown to be a truly influential rabbi whose contributions will long be
a source of study and discussion.

YITSHAK COHEN is an associate professor of Law and senior lecturer in the
Ono Academic College Faculty of Law.

29

www.academicstudiespress.com

The Charm of Wise Hesitancy

Tangle of Matter & Ghost

Talmudic Stories in Contemporary Israeli Culture

Leonard Cohen’s Post Secular Songbook
of Mysticism(s) Jewish & Beyond

DAVID C. JACOBSON
AUBREY GLAZER
Series: Israel: Society, Culture and History
January 2017 | 210 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115546 | $79.00 | Cloth

Series: New Perspectives in Post-Rabbinic Judaism
December 2016 | 300 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115492 | $82.00 | Cloth

In recent decades, there has been a resurgence of interest among
both secular and religious Israelis in Talmudic stories. This
growing fascination with Talmudic stories has been inspired by
contemporary Israeli writers who have sought to make readers
aware of the special qualities of these well-crafted narratives that
portray universal human situations, including marriages,
relationships between parents and children, power struggles
between people, and the challenge of trying to live a good life.
The Charm of Wise Hesitancy explores the resurgence of interest
in Talmudic stories in Israel and presents some of the most
popular Talmudic stories in contemporary Israeli culture, as well
as creative interpretations of those stories by Israeli writers,
thereby providing readers with an opportunity to consider how
these stories may be relevant to their own lives.
DAVID C. JACOBSON is professor of Judaic Studies at Brown
University.

Also by David C. Jacobson:

This book analyzes the lyrical poetry of Leonard Cohen through a
post secular lens. The volume fuses sophisticated theory and
popular culture with critical analysis that is lacking in most of the
rock-n’-roll biographies of Cohen. How does this mystical
maestro’s songbook illuminate questions of meaning making in a
post secular context when correlated with thinkers like Charles
Taylor, Edward S. Casey, Jurgen Habermas, Slavoj Žižek, Jeffrey
Kripal, and Harold Bloom along with others? Cohen’s mysticism
is also analyzed in relationship to Kabbalah, Hasidism, and Rinzai
Buddhism. Tangle of Matter & Ghost presents a unique
interdisciplinary approach to Jewish philosophy and literary
studies with wide appeal for diverse audiences and readers.
AUBREY L. GLAZER is rabbi of Congregation Beth Sholom,
San Francisco.

Also by Aubrey Glazer:

Beyond Political Messianism

Mystical Vertigo

The Poetry of Second-Generation
Religious Zionist Settlers

Contemporary Kabbalistic Hebrew
Poetry Dancing over the Divide

2011 | 292 pp.
9781934843727 | $69.00 | Cloth

2013 | 306 pp.
9781618111661 | $59.00 | Cloth
9781618113757 | $29.00 | Paperback

www.academicstudiespress.com

30

The Impact of Culture and Cultures
Upon Jewish Customs and Rituals
Collected Essays
SIMCHA FISHBANE
Series: Judaism and Jewish Life
February 2016 | 280 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114914 | $89.00 | Cloth

This book discusses the development of practices associated with customs and
artifacts used in Jewish ceremonies when viewed from the vantage of
anthropological studies. It can also function as a guide to practical halakhah.
The author examines topics such as Torah Scrolls, ceremonial use of fire,
Purim customs, the festival of Shavuot, and magic and superstition. This
investigation compares some Jewish observances with the wider cultural
observances or notions of the broader, gentile societies in which Jews were
located when these customs originated. It is found that the time and location of
a practice’s origin is often critical to appreciating a shared context. In all cases
the Jewish practice becomes reinterpreted within a specifically Jewish narrative
and legal structure.

Also by Simcha Fishbane:
The Shtiebelization of
Modern Jewry

The Boldness of a Halakhist

Studies in Custom and Ritual
in the Judaic Tradition:
Social-Anthropological Perspectives
2011 | 288 pp.
9781936235773 | $75.00 | Cloth

31

www.academicstudiespress.com

An Analysis of the Writings of Rabbi
Yechiel Mechel Halevi Epstein’s
The A ruk h Hashulhan
2008 | 208 pp.
9781934843031 | $55.00 | Cloth

Contention, Controversy, and Change
Evolutions and Revolutions in the Jewish Experience
Volumes I & II
Edited by SIMCHA FISHBANE & ERIC LEVINE
Touro College Press
Volume I: January 2016 | 372 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114624 | $89.00 | Cloth
Volume II: February 2016 | 264 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114648 | $89.00 | Cloth

Conflict and change are fundamental elements of social reality and of the Jewish
historical experience. This collection presents the work of a distinguished group
of scholars exploring the themes of social, political, religious, intellectual, and
institutional movements and change in Jewish history. These scholars demonstrate
that social change throughout Jewish life has assumed many different
manifestations and can occur in revolutionary and dramatic ways as well as in
more common gradual and evolutionary processes. In the first volume, the essays
revolve around two themes: “Mobilizations and Contentious Politics,” and “Social
Trends, Communal and Institutional Change.” The second volume is devoted to
“Developments in Philosophy, Ideology, and Religious Practice. ” Taken together,
these two volumes present scholarship rich with both historical and contemporary
relevance, of interest to academics and students in Jewish studies and the social
sciences, communal leaders and policy makers, and anyone intrigued by the
Jewish experience.

SIMCHA FISHBANE is professor of Jewish Studies in the Graduate School of
Jewish Studies at Touro College.
ERIC LEVINE, DSW, is director of Social Work Alumni Engagement and
Financial Resource Development and a professor at the Touro College Graduate
School of Social Work in New York.

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

32

Modern Orthodoxy in
American Judaism
The Era of Rabbi Leo Jung
MAXINE JACOBSON
Series: Studies in Orthodox Judaism
February 2016 | 262 pp. | 10 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114372 | $75.00 | Cloth
9781618115218 | $25.00 | Paperback

This book presents the issues and challenges of Modern Orthodox Judaism in
America from the 1920s to the 1960s and discusses the economic, social, and
political influences that impacted its development. This is the story of the
renaissance of American Modern Orthodoxy, from the disorganization of the
older Orthodoxy to the new spirit of confidence that emerged after World War
II. Modern Orthodoxy adjusted to the challenges of modernity and a new
environment. It is examined in the context of Orthodox invigoration and
change. By 1960, a foundation had been laid for a movement to the right,
which was marked by the tightening of religious standards. Rabbi Leo Jung is a
focal point around which many such issues can be explored.
MAXINE JACOBSON received her PhD from the Department of Religion
at Concordia University.

Also in this series:
The Pillar of Volozhin

My Father’s Journey

Rabbi Naftali Zvi Yehuda Berlin
and the World of Nineteenth-Century
Lithuanian Torah Scholarship

A Memoir of Lost Worlds of Jewish Lithuania

GIL S. PERL

2015 | 264 pp.
9781618114143 | $39.00 | Cloth

2012 | 294 pp.
9781936235704 | $80.00 | Cloth
9781618113016 | $35.00 | Paperback

33

www.academicstudiespress.com

SARA REGUER

Holiness and Transgression
Mothers of the Messiah in the Jewish Myth

Fundamentals of Jewish
Conflict Resolution

RUTH KARA-IVANOV KANIEL

HOWARD KAMINSKY

Series: Psychoanalysis and Jewish Life
January 2017 | 380 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115607 | $89.00 | Cloth

Series: Studies in Orthodox Judaism
February 2016 | 440 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115638 | $92.00 | Cloth

This volume deals with the female dynasty of the House of David
and its influence on the Jewish Messianic Myth. It provides a
missing link in the chain of research on the topic of messianism
and contributes to the understanding of the connection between
female transgression and redemption, from the Bible through
Rabbinic literature until the Zohar. The discussion of the
centrality of the mother image in Judeo-Christian culture and the
parallels between the appearance of Mary in the Gospels and the
Davidic Mothers in the Hebrew Bible stresses mutual
representations of "the mother of the messiah" in the Christian
and Jewish imaginaries. Through the prism of gender studies and
by stressing questions of femininity, motherhood, and sexuality,
the subject appears in a new light. This research highlights the
importance of intertwining Jewish literary study with comparative
religion and gender theories, filling in “mythic gaps” in classical
Jewish sources. The book has won the Pines, Lakritz, and
Warburg awards.

This book offers an in-depth presentation of traditional Jewish
approaches to interpersonal conflict resolution. It examines the
underlying principles, prescriptive rules, and guidelines found in
the Jewish tradition for the prevention, amelioration, and
resolution of such conflicts, without the assistance of any type of
third-party intermediary. Among the topics discussed are the
obligations of pursuing peace and refraining from destructive
conflict, rabbinic perspectives on what constitutes constructive/
destructive conflict, judging people favorably and countering
negative judgmental biases, resolving conflict through dialogue,
asking and granting forgiveness, and anger management. This
work also includes detailed summaries of contemporary
approaches to interpersonal-conflict resolution, theories and
research on apologies and forgiveness, and methods of anger
management.

RUTH KARA-IVANOV KANIEL is a lecturer at the Schechter
Institute of Jewish Studies and at the Hebrew University.

HOWARD KAMINSKY is a research fellow at the Pardes Center
for Judaism and Conflict Resolution and serves as a mediator for
Community Mediation Services in Queens, NY.

Also in “Psychoanalysis and Jewish Life:”

Also in “Studies in Orthodox Judaism:”

Granddaughters
of the Holocaust

The Middle Way
The Emergence of Modern-Religious
Trends in Nineteenth-Century Judaism

Never Forgetting What They
Didn't Experience

EPHRAIM CHAMIEL

NIRIT GRADWOHL PISANO
2012 | 204 pp.
9781936235889 | $79.00 | Cloth
9781618112972 | $22.00 | Paperback

www.academicstudiespress.com

2014 | 534 pp. / 420 pp.
Vol. I: 9781618114075 | $89.00 | Cloth
Vol. II: 9781618114082 | $89.00 | Cloth

34

The Image of Jews in
Contemporary China
Edited by JAMES ROSS & SONG LIHONG
Series: Jewish Identities in Post-Modern Society
January 2016 | 256 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114204 | $79.00 | Cloth

Bookstores in Chinese cities are stocked with dozens of Chinese -language
books on how Jews conduct business, manage the world, and raise their
children. At least ten universities throughout China offer popular Jewish
Studies programs, some with advanced degrees. Yet there are virtually no Jews
in China. The Chinese are constructing an identity for a people that the large
majority of them will never meet. This edited volume critically examines the
image of Jews from the contemporary perspective of ordinary Chinese citizens.
It includes chapters on Chinese Jewish Studies programs, popular Chinese
books and blogs about Jews, China ’s relations with Israel, and innovative
examinations of the ancient Jewish community of Kaifeng.
CONTRIBUTORS: Moshe Y. Bernstein, She Gangzheng, James Ross, Glenn
Timmermans, Xu Xin, Zhou Xun, Chen Yiyi, Fu Youde, Meng Zhenhua, Song
Lihong, Zhong Zhiqing
JAMES ROSS is an associate professor at Northeastern University.
SONG LIHONG is professor of Jewish Studies in the Department of Religious
Studies at Nanjing University.

“The amazing surge of interest in all things Jewish —Judaism, Jewishness, Jewish
Studies—in contemporary China is one of the most remarkable phenomena in the
contemporary globalized world. This superb volume of essays is the first to offer a truly
sophisticated survey of different aspects of the Chinese-Jewish phenomenon, from the
state of the contemporary Chinese-Jewish community in Kaifeng to China-Israel
relations to the rise of Jewish Studies as an academic field in Chinese universities. With
its many contributions from Chinese scholars in particular, this volume demonstrates the
truly advanced level of ‘Jewish’ discourse in contemporary Chinese academic and
intellectual life.”
— David Stern, Harvard University

35

www.academicstudiespress.com

Under the Shadow of the Rising Sun
Japan and the Jews during the Holocaust Era
MERON MEDZINI
Series: Jewish Identities in Post-Modern Society
October 2016 | 236 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115225 | $79.00 | Cloth

Even before Japan joined Nazi Germany in the Axis Alliance, its leaders
clarified to the Nazi regime that the attitude of the Japanese government and
people to the Jews was totally different than that of the official German
position and that it had no intention of taking measures against the Jews that
could be seen as racially motivated. During World War II some 40,000 Jews
found themselves under Japanese occupation in Manchuria, China, and
countries of Southeast Asia. Virtually all of them survived the war, unlike their
brethren in Europe. This book traces the evolution of Japan ’s policy toward the
Jews from the beginning of the twentieth century, the existence of
antisemitism in Japan, and why Japan ignored repeated Nazi demands to
become involved in the “final solution.”
MERON MEDZINI is an adjunct associate professor of modern Japanese
history and Israeli foreign policy at the Hebrew University.

“Japan has been neglected in most literature on the modern history of the Jews.
However, Japan was involved in the fate of the Jews at their critical moments. Although
Japan was an ally of Nazi Germany during the War, the Japanese gave a refuge for the
Jews fleeing from Nazism. This stood in sharp contrast to the case of the ‘enemy
nationals’ who were rather inhumanly treated under Japanese occupation. Meron
Medzini’s book provides a fascinating scholarly insight into the history of Jewish Japanese relations, adding a new chapter to the works of Ben -Ami Shillony
and Rotem Kowner.”
— Naoki Maruyama, Meiji Gakuin University
“Anyone wishing to learn about the fate of the Jews in Japan during the years of the
Holocaust will gain immensely from reading this eye -opening book. Few people know
this generally overlooked history as well as Meron Medzini and can tell its story in as
authoritative and engaging a way as he.”
— Alvin H. Rosenfeld, Indiana University

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

36

Hybrid Judaism
Irving Greenberg, Encounter, and the Changing Nature
of American Jewish Identity
DARREN KLEINBERG
with a preface by Marc Dollinger
Series: Studies in Orthodox Judaism
November 2016 | 170 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115454 | $34.00 | Paperback
American Jewish identity has changed significantly over the course of the past
half century. During this time, Irving Greenberg developed a unique theology
that anticipated David Hollinger’s notion of postethnicity and represents a
compelling understanding of contemporary American Jewish identity.
Greenberg’s covenantal theology and image of God idea combine into what
Kleinberg refers to as “Hybrid Judaism.” Central to Greenberg’s theology is
recognition of the transformative power of encounter in an open society,
heavily influenced by his own encounters across Jewish denominational
boundaries and through his participation in the Christian -Jewish dialogue
movement. Presented here for the first time, Greenberg ’s theology of Hybrid
Judaism has great relevance for our understanding of American Jewish identity
in the twenty-first century.
DARREN KLEINBERG currently serves as Head of School at Kehillah Jewish
High School in Palo Alto, California.

“In Hybrid Judaism, Da r r en Kleinberg pr esents a compr ehensive a nd sophistica ted
analysis of Rabbi Irving Greenberg’s mature thoughts on a host of subjects crucial to
modern Jewish life and religious thought, and does so by situating him against the larger
backdrop of American religious history and sociology. In this insightful and compelling
portrait of Greenberg, Kleinberg has helped us understand how this preeminent Jewish
thinker was shaped by the American setting as well as the critical role Greenberg has
played in defining the nature and overall directions of modern Judaism. This book is
required reading for anyone who wishes to understand Judaism in the modern world as
well as American religion as it moves on into the twenty-first century.”
— David Ellenson, Brandeis University; Hebrew Union College

37

www.academicstudiespress.com

American Sociology
and Holocaust Studies
The Alleged Silence and the Creation of the
Sociological Delay
ADELE VALERIA MESSINA
Series: Perspectives in Jewish Intellectual Life
December 2016 | 540 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115478 | $109.00 | Cloth

Filled with new elements that challenge common scholarly theses,
this book acquaints the reader with the “Jewish problem” of
sociology and provides what this academic discipline urgently
needs: a one-volume history of “the sociology of the holocaust.”
The story of why and how sociologists as well as the school of
sociological thought came to confront the event has never been
entirely told. The focus here is on the “alleged delay of sociology”
in the comprehension of the Jewish genocide. Did this delay
really exist? To this and other questions, this book tries to answer:
the delay could be a half-truth. The volume offers original
insights on the nature of American sociology, with implications
for post-Holocaust sociological development.

Abi Gezunt
Health and the American Jewish Dream
JACOB JAY LINDENTHAL
Series: Jewish Identities in Post-Modern Society
November 2016 | 220 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115362 | $82.00 | Cloth
includes
The Lindex Study: An Ethnic Database (310 pp. | Paperback)

This book consists of a series of investigations into the cultural
and behavioral patterns of East European immigrant Jews known
to promote health and prevent disease beginning in the late
nineteenth and into the twentieth century. Drawing on data
pointing to health as an economic commodity leading to financial
strength and social development, the author suggests that the high
value accorded to health played a role in the relative economic
prosperity of American Jews. The book explores the implications
of good health as a source of human capital worthy of investment
and its significance for recent immigrants.

ADELE VALERIA MESSINA is an Italian historian and a
member of the research Laboratory in History, Philosophy, and
Politics at the Department of Political and Social Sciences of the
Calabria University.

Also in “Perspectives in Jewish Intellectual Life:”

JACOB JAY LINDENTHAL is a professor in the Department of
Psychiatry at Rutgers – New Jersey Medical School and creator of
its MiniMed program

www.academicstudiespress.com

Language of Conformity
and Dissent
On the Imaginative Grammar of Jewish
Intellectuals in the Nineteenth and
Twentieth Centuries
GIUSEPPE VELTRI

2013 | 294 pp.
9781618112385 | $69.00 | Cloth

38

Shadows of Survival
A Child’s Memoir of the Warsaw Ghetto
KRISTINE KEESE
Series: Jews of Poland
October 2016 | 160 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618115096 | $23.00 | Paperback

After sixty years, Kristine Keese is finally able to share the memories of her
years spent in the Warsaw Ghetto as a small child. She owes her survival, and
that of her young uncle, to the striking resourcefulness of her mother. The story
emerges as vividly as if it happened yesterday, full of details that only a child
would notice. Although the events of the Warsaw Ghetto and the fate of its
victims has been described many times, Keese ’s story is exceptional, as it is
told through the eyes not of a victim but of a child engaged with her daily
reality, focused on survival.

KRISTINE KEESE taught in the Sociology Department at Brandeis University.

“Twelve-year-old Kristine arrived in New York City in 1946. When she tried to tell her
story to her new American schoolmates they did not believe her. Seventy years later she
tells the story she had thought best to put aside then. With uncanny sobriety and a
wondrous memory for visual detail, Kristine Keese narrates her time in the Warsaw
Ghetto and later as a hidden child on the so-called “Aryan Side.” She revisits the eight
year-old girl wearing high heels and a kerchief so that she could go to work beside her
mother. She writes of her mother’s ingenuity, her stepfather’s coldness, and the surreal
view of brightly-colored flowers from the bridge in the Warsaw Ghetto. Keese ’s
self-reflective attempt to understand what was humanly possible has meaning far
beyond the particularities of Germans, Jews and Poles during the Second World War. In
her story, told with no melodrama and no self-pity, we see the universal through the
particular.”
— Marci Shore, Yale University

39

www.academicstudiespress.com

Thoughts of a Polish Jew

To Our Children

To Kasieńka from Grandpa

Memoirs of Displacement.
A Jewish Journey of Hope and Survival in
Twentieth-Century Poland and Beyond

ARTUR LILIEN-BRZOZDOWIECKI
Translated by Marya Lilien-Czarnecka & Joanna Grun
Edited by Sergey R. Kravtsov
Series: Jews of Poland
April 2016 | 168 pp. | 32 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114976 | $39.00 | Cloth

WŁODZIMIERZ SZER
Translated by Bronisława Karst
Series: Jews of Poland
March 2016 | 234 pp. | 20 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114785 | $39.00 | Cloth

To Kasieńka from Grandpa is a document of per sona l a nd
family memory, authored by Artur Lilien-Brzozdowiecki
(1890‒1958) in 1944/45. This memoir, which was written
in Polish and translated to English for circulation among
the family alone, now becomes a public asset. Lilien
invites his newborn granddaughter to encounter her family,
generations of Polish Jewry: merchants, lease-holders,
bankers, industrialists, politicians, community leaders,
army officers, scholars, physicians, artists, and art
collectors. They dwell in a broad Jewish and Christian
world, integrated into the national life of the Polish Lithuanian Commonwealth, the Habsburg Empire, and the
Second Polish Republic. The reader is encouraged to enjoy
reminiscences of this worthy life and bitter choices that
challenged Polish—particularly Galician—Jewry in the
twentieth century.

This book takes the reader from Dr. Włodzimierz Szer ’s
childhood in Yiddish prewar Warsaw and adolescence and
imprisonment in wartime Russia to the brutal reality of
immediate postwar Poland and the years of the socialist
regime. Although largely autobiographical, To Our
Children provides a historica lly a nd intellectua lly
compelling analysis of the social and political situation in
Poland and Soviet Russia from the early 1930s to 1967.
“An eminent biochemist, humanist, and music lover, a wise,
cordial, and kind man. A Polish Jew, and heir to Bund ’s traditions,
offers a testimony of dignity and of commitment to his beliefs in
most turbulent times of WWII in Poland and the Soviet Union.
The author describes his fascinating scientific career of
international dimensions during the postwar era. His compelling
story is told with erudition and honesty, commanding the utmost
respect.”
— Ryszard Burek, Jewish Historical Institute, Warsaw

www.academicstudiespress.com

40

LINGUISTICS
Language
From Meaning to Text
IGOR MEL’ČUK
Edited by David Beck
with

April 2016 | 270 pp. | 6 x 9
9781618114563 | $109.00 | Cloth

This book provides a popular presentation of the Meaning –Text Theory (MTT)
and the three postulates of this theoretical linguistic framework: language as
correspondence between meanings and texts; linguistic description as a
functional model; and sentence and words as basic units. It describes the
particular Meaning-Text model of linguistic representations on semantic,
syntactic, and morphological levels and the rules that link them. It also
addresses semantic decomposition and restricted lexical co -occurrence (i.e.,
lexical functions) and the correlations between semantic components and the
values of lexical functions. Five substantive issues are explored: 1) the
orientation of linguistic description, which must be from meaning to text
(Spanish semivowels and Russian binominative constructions); 2) the system of
notions for linguistics; 3) the description of meaning; 4) the Explanatory
Combinatorial Dictionary; and 5) dependencies in language—in particular,
syntactic dependencies.
IGOR MEL’ČUK is professor emeritus at the University of Montreal.

“Igor Mel’čuk, the former wunderkind of Soviet linguistics, has been working on the
formal description of sentence structure for decades, bringing his Meaning -Text model
to still greater perfection. As a result, this monograph offers an impressive multi -layered
grammar encompassing separate semantic, syntactic, morphological, and phonological
representations of any sentence to be examined, together with an integrated dictionary
that is still unsurpassed in its systematic, all-embracing account of semantic,
combinatorial, and other properties of vocabulary items. The entire apparatus is based
on rigorous formal definitions of all concepts involved. Moreover, unlike in comparable
studies, all rules and properties are illustrated by a wealth of diverse typological data.
All in all, the present monograph represents the best traditions of mathematical
linguistics and may be considered a masterpiece of theoretical precision and
methodological rigor, buttressed by a rich empirical underpinning. ”
— Daniel Weiss, University of Zurich
41

www.academicstudiespress.com

Babel' in Context
A Study in Cultural Identity
EFRAIM SICHER
Charms of the Cynical Reason
Tricksters in Soviet and Post-Soviet Culture
MARK LIPOVETSKY

The Codification of Jewish Law and an Introduction
to the Jurisprudence of the Mishna Berura
MICHAEL J. BROYDE & IRA BEDZOW

ASP Open is Academic Studies Press’s Open Access
publishing option. ASP Open is designed to help scholars
publish, distribute, and advertise their research in digital
format for a broad readership. For most scholars and
researchers, Open Access means expanding readership
beyond the printed page and democratizing the distribution
of research around the globe.
Like all titles published by Academic Studies Press, ASP
Open titles are rigorously peer-reviewed, professionally
copyedited and indexed, and carefully proofread. All ASP
Open titles are available in our online repository on the day
of print publication and are listed in the Directory of Open
Access Books. Open Access titles are more frequently read
and cited, may be used at no cost in the classroom, and are
easy for general interest readers to discover and use
online.
For more information on ASP Open and to read current
titles, please visit www.academicstudiespress.com/aboutasp-open.

Crafting the 613 Commandments
Maimonides on the Enumeration, Classification, and
Formulation of the Scriptural Commandments
ALBERT D. FRIEDBERG
Exotic Moscow under Western Eyes
IRENE MASING-DELIC
Exemplary Bodies
Constructing the Jew in Russian Culture, 1880s to 2008
HENRIETTA MONDRY
Italian Jewry in the Early Modern Era
Essays in Intellectual History
ALESSANDRO GUETTA

Turn It and Turn It Again
Studies in the Teaching and Learning of Classical
Jewish Texts
Edited by JON A. LEVISOHN & SUSAN P. FENDRICK
Russian Monarchy
Representation and Rule
RICHARD WORTMAN

Current ASP Open Titles:
All the Same the Words Don't Go Away
Essays on Authors, Heroes, Aesthetics, and Stage Adaptations
from the Russian Tradition
CARYL EMERSON
with an introduction by David Bethea

Visual Texts, Ceremonial Texts, Texts
of Exploration
Collected Articles on the Representation of Russian Monarchy
RICHARD WORTMAN

www.academicstudiespress.com

42

NEW IN PAPERBACK
Answering a Question with a Question
Contemporary Psychoanalysis and Jewish Thought, Vol. II, A Tradition of Inquiry
Edited by LEWIS ARON & LIBBY HENIK
Series: Psychoanalysis and Jewish Life
May 2016 | 384 pp. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114471 | $55.00 | Cloth
9781618115157 | $29.00 | Paperback

Inquiry, questioning, and wonder are defining features of both psychoanalysis and the Jewish tradition.
The question invites inquiry, analysis, discussion, debate, multiple meanings, and interpretation that
continue across the generations. If questions and inquiry are the mainstay of Jewish scholarship, then it
should not be surprising that they would be central to the psychoanalytic method developed by Sigmund
Freud. The themes taken up in this book are universal: trauma, traumatic reenactment, intergenerational
transmission of trauma, love, loss, mourning, ritual —these subjects are of particular relevance and
concern within Jewish thought and the history of the Jewish people, and they raise questions of great
relevance to psychoanalysis both theoretically and clinically. Editors Lewis Aron and Libby Henik have
brought together an international collection of contemporary scholars and clinicians to address the
interface and mutual influence of Jewish thought and modern psychoanalysis, two traditions of inquiry.
LEWIS ARON is the director of the New York University Postdoctoral Program in Psychotherapy and
Psychoanalysis. LIBBY HENIK, LCSW, is in private practice in New York and New Jersey.

The First to be Destroyed
The Jewish Community of Kleczew and the Beginning of the Final Solution
ANETTA GLOWACKA-PENCZYŃSKA, TOMASZ KAWSKI, & WITOLD MĘDYKOWSKI
Edited by Tuvia Horev
Series: Judaism and Jewish Life
October 2016 | 648 pp. | 74 illus. | 32 tables | 7 maps | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618112842 | $75.00 | Cloth
9781618114846 | $49.00 | Paperback

The Jewish community of the city of Kleczew came into existence in the sixteenth -century. It remained
strong throughout the next four hundred years, and in the eighteenth - and nineteenth-centuries it
constituted 40–60 percent of the total population. The German army entered Kleczew on September 15,
1939, shortly after the outbreak of World War II. The communities of Kleczew and the vicinity were
among the first Jewish collectives in Europe to be totally destroyed. The events presented in this book
reveal that the organization of deportations and the methods of mass murder conducted in this district, by
Kommando Lange, served as a model that would be applied later in the death camps during the mass
extermination of Polish and European Jewry. As such, it was in the woods near Kleczew that the “Final
Solution of the Jewish Question” began.
ANETTA GŁOWACKA-PENCZYŃSKA is an assistant professor in the Department of Cultural History,
Institute of History and International Relations at the Kazimierz Wielki University in Bydgoszcz. TOMASZ
KAWSKI works as a researcher in the Institute of History and International Relationships at Kazimierz Wielki
University in Bydgoszcz. WITOLD MĘDYKOWSKI is a historian and political scientist, and a senior specialist
at the Yad Vashem Archives. TUVIA HOREV is an associate professor in the Department of Health Systems
Management at the Ben-Gurion University of the Negev.
43

www.academicstudiespress.com

Summer Haven
The Catskills, the Holocaust, and the Literary Imagination
Edited by HOLLI LEVITSKY & PHIL BROWN
Series: Jews of Russia & Eastern Europe and Their Legacy
June 2016 | 416 pp. | 25 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114181 | $69.00 | Cloth
9781618115164 | $29.00 | Paperback

This volume provides for the first time a collection of writing that investigates the stories and struggles
of survivors in the context of the Jewish resort culture of the Catskills, through new and existing works
of fiction and memoir by writers who spent their youths there. It explores how vacationers, resort
owners, and workers dealt with a horrific contradiction —the pleasure of their summer haven against the
backdrop of the mass extermination of Jews throughout Europe. It also examines the character of
Holocaust survivors in the Catskills: in what ways did these people find connection, resolution to
conflict, and avenues to come together despite the experiences that set them apart? The book will be
useful to those studying Jewish, American, or New York history, the Holocaust and Catskills legacy,
United States immigration, American literature, and American culture.
HOLLI LEVITSKY is the founder and director of the Jewish Studies Program and professor of English at
Loyola Marymount University. PHIL BROWN is University Distinguished Professor of Sociology and Health
Sciences at Northeastern University, where he directs the Social Science Environmental Health Research
Institute.

Jewish Ludmir
The History and Tragedy of the Jewish Community of Volodymyr -Volynsky:
A Regional History
VOLODYMYR MUZYCHENKO
with an introduction by Antony Polonsky
Series: Jews of Poland
October 2016 | 378 pp. | 169 illus. | 6.14 x 9.21
9781618114129 | $69.00 | Cloth
9781618115188 | $34.00 | Paperback

This volume is a brief history of the Jewish community of Volodymyr -Volynsky, going back to its first
historical mentions. It explores Jewish settlement in the city, the kahal, and the role of the community in
the Va’ad Arba Aratsot, and profiles several important historical figures, including Shelomoh of Karlin
and Khane-Rokhl Werbermacher (the Maiden of Ludmir). It also considers the city ’s synagogues and
Jewish cemetery, and explores the twentieth-century history of the community, especially during the
Holocaust. Drawing on survivor eyewitness testimonies, the author pays tribute to the town ’s Righteous
among the Nations and describes efforts to preserve the memory of its Jewish community, including the
creation of the Piatydni memorial, and lists prominent Jews born in Volodymyr -Volynsky and natives of
the city living abroad. This book will be of interest to historians of the Jewish communities and the
Holocaust in Ukraine, as well as to the general reader.
VOLODYMYR MUZYCHENKO lives in Volodymyr-Volynsky, where he teaches guitar at a children ’s music
school and is the head of the town’s small Jewish community.

www.academicstudiespress.com

44

SELECTED BACKLIST

The Superstitious Muse
Thinking Russian Literature
Mythopoetically
DAVID BETHEA
2009 | 9781934843178 | $80.00

From the Cincinnati Reds
to the Moscow Reds

The Englishman
from Lebedian’

The Memoirs of Irwin Weil

A Life of Evgeny Zamiati
(1884–1937)

Compiled and Edited By
TONY BROWN
2015 | 9781618113948 | $49.00
2015 | 9781618113962 | $23.00

Russian Silver Age Poetry
Texts and Contexts
Edited by
SIBELAN E. S. FORRESTER
& MARTHA M. F. KELLY
2015 | 9781618113528 | $79.00
2015 | 9781618113702 | $49.00

Close Encounters
Essays on Russian Literature
ROBERT LOUIS JACKSON
2013 | 9781936235568 | $69.00

J. A. E. CURTIS

JULIE DRASKOCZY
2014 | 9781618112880 | $69.00

2013 | 9781618112804 | $75.00
2015 | 9781618114853 | $29.00

Late and Post-Soviet
Russian Literature

Late and Post-Soviet
Russian Literature

Book 1: Perestroika and the
Post-Soviet Period

Book 2: Thaw and Stagnation

Edited by
MARK LIPOVETSKY
& LISA RYOKO WAKAMIYA
2014 | 9781936235407 | $69.00
2014 | 9781618113832 | $49.00

45

Belomor
Criminality and Creativity in
Stalin’s Gulag

www.academicstudiespress.com

Edited by
MARK LIPOVETSKY
& LISA RYOKO WAKAMIYA
2015 | 9781618114327 | $79.00
2015 | 9781618114341 | $49.00

Prosaics and Other
Provocations

The Russian Cinema Reader
Vol. I: 1908 to the Stalin Era

The Russian Cinema Reader

Russians Abroad

Vol. II: The Thaw to the Present

Empathy, Open Time,
and the Novel

Edited by
RIMGAILA SALYS

Edited by
RIMGAILA SALYS

Literary and Cultural Politics
of Diaspora (1919–1939)

GARY SAUL MORSON

2013 | 9781618112125 | $49.00

2013 | 9781618113214 | $49.00

2013 | 9781618112149 | $59.00

“Tsar and God”
And Other Essays in Russian
Cultural Semiotics

Language and Culture
in Eighteenth-Century
Russia

BORIS USPENSKIJ
& VICTOR ZHIVOV

2009 | 9781934843123 | $78.00

GRETA SLOBIN

2013 | 9781618111616 | $69.00

The Translator’s Doubts
Vladimir Nabokov and the
Ambiguity of Translation

The Invention of
Mikhail Lomonosov
A Russian National Myth

JULIA TRUBIKHINA

STEVEN USITALO

2015 | 9781618112606 | $79.00

2013 | 9781618111739 | $69.00

Winner of The Samuel Schuman
Prize for the Best First Book on
Nabokov

VICTOR ZHIVOV

2012 | 9781936235490 | $99.00

www.academicstudiespress.com

46

Zohar Harakia
RABBI SHIMON BEN
ZEMACH DURAN
2012 | 9781936235575 | $75.00

Jewish Customs of
Kabbalistic Origin

Crafting the 613
Commandments

Their History and Practice

Maimonides on the Enumeration,
Classification, and Formulation
of the Scriptural Commandments

MORRIS M. FAIERSTEIN
2013 | 9781618112521 | $39.00

ALBERT D. FRIEDBERG

Torah in the Observatory
Gersonides, Maimonides,
Song of Songs
MENACHEM KELLNER
2010 | 9781934843802 | $49.00

2014 | 9781618111678 | $85.00
2014 | 9781618113870 | $34.00

The Parting of the Ways

Judaism as Philosophy

Eros and Tragedy

How Esoteric Judaism and
Christianity Influenced the
Psychoanalytic Theories of
Sigmund Freud and Carl Jung

Studies in Maimonides and the
Medieval Jewish Philosophers
of Provence

Jewish Male Fantasies and the
Masculine Revolution
of Zionism

HOWARD KREISEL

OFER NORDHEIMER NUR

Edited by
EUNICE G. POLLACK

RICHARD KRADIN

2015 | 9781618111791 | $79.00

2014 | 9781936235858 | $75.00

2010 | 9781934843826 | $65.00

2015 | 9781618114228 | $69.00

47

www.academicstudiespress.com

Antisemitism on
the Campus
Past and Present

The Jew in
Medieval Iberia

The Most Tenacious
of Minorities

Return of the Jew

German Jewry
Between Hope and Despair

SARA REGUER

Identity Narratives of the Third
Post-Holocaust Generation of
Jews in Poland

1100–1500

The Jews of Italy

Edited by
JONATHAN RAY

2013 | 9781618112446 | $69.00

KATKA RESZKE

2013 | 9781934843871 | $69.00

2013 | 9781618112460 | $79.00
2013 | 9781618113085 | $25.00

2011 | 9781936235353 | $70.00
2013 | 9781618112927 | $49.00

The Religious Genius in
Rabbi Kook’s Thought

Edited by
NILS ROEMER

I Saw It

National “Saint”?

Ilya Selvinsky and the Legacy
of Bearing Witness to the Shoah

DOV SCHWARTZ

MAXIM D. SHRAYER

2014 | 9781618114051 | $55.00
2015 | 9781618114112 | $29.00

2013 | 9781618111692 | $59.00
2014 | 9781618113078 | $29.00

Readings on Maramarosh
ELIESER SLOMOVIC
2013 | 9781618112422 | $69.00

www.academicstudiespress.com

Rise and Decline
of Civilizations
Lessons for the Jewish People
SHALOM SALOMON WALD

2014 | 9781618112767 | $69.00
2014 | 9781618113771 | $33.00

48

JOURNALS
Journal of Contemporary European Antisemitism
Published semi-annually, beginning fall 2017
ISSN 2472-9914 (Print) / ISSN 2472-9906 (Online)
Editor-in Chief
Clemens Heni (Director, Berlin International Center for the Study of Antisemitism)
Editors
Rusi Jaspal (De Montfort University)
Lesley Klaff (Sheffield-Hallam University)
Neil Kressel (William Paterson University)
Michael Kreutz (Berlin International Center for the Study of Antisemitism)
Reviews Editor
Ron Jontof-Hutter (Berlin International Center for the Study of Antisemitism)
Termed a “lethal obsession” and the “longest hatred” by historian Robert S. Wistrich, antisemitism is both genocidal and highly malleable. In
Europe, Jew-hatred developed, prospered, and eventually culminated in the unprecedented crimes of the Holocaust. Today, antisemitism appears
mostly in three different forms: 1) “traditional” antisemitism, including anti-Judaism, blood libels, and conspiracy myths, among other tropes; 2)
Holocaust denial or distortion, which has a particular meaning in Eastern Europe; and 3) hatred of Israel or anti-Zionist antisemitism. These current
manifestations of antisemitism motivate attacks and murderous events across Europe. Aggressive rallies, often tied to events in the Middle East,
are increasingly common and often characterized by rampant antisemitic sentiments, many of which emanate from Islamists but also from the far
right and the far left. Increasingly, antisemitism is becoming part of the mainstream and cultural elite, too. Cosmopolitanism, universalism, and
post-nationalism, important factors in European political culture, have a more ambivalent connotation when it comes to the Jewish state of Israel.
Recent scholarship has even analyzed antisemitism deriving from parts of anti-racist communities.
The Journal of Contemporary European Antisemitism, the first of its kind, will cover all forms of antisemitism found in today’s Europe. We invite
scholars from all relevant disciplines across the social sciences and humanities to send us their original research articles. Overseen by an
international team of editors, this rigorously peer-reviewed journal hopes to become a forum where scholars from diverse political and intellectual
backgrounds can analyze, debate, and formulate effective responses to the ever-evolving and insidious threat of Jew-hatred in Europe.

All inquiries may be directed to jcea@academicstudiespress.com.

Subscriptions
Institutional Print Only
Institutional Digital Only
Institutional Print + Digital
Individual Print Only
Individual Digital Only

49

$189
$170
$205
$64
$64

www.academicstudiespress.com

Evolutionary Studies in Imaginative Culture
Published semi-annually, beginning spring 2017
ISSN 2472-9914 (Print) / ISSN 2472-9876 (Online)
Editor-in Chief
Joseph Carroll (University of Missouri)
Associate Editors
Mathias Clasen (Aarhus University)
Emelie Jonsson (University of Gothenburg)
Evolutionary Studies in Imaginative Culture publishes scholarly and scientific articles and reviews on every aspect of imaginative culture:
literature, film, theater, television, music, religion, the visual arts, video games, and other media. Works of imaginative culture would include both
canonical and popular forms of literature, art, and other media; comics, fads and fashions, hobby groups, sports cultures and creative non-fiction;
and the imaginative manifestations of politics, ethnicity, ideology, religion, and other forms of group identity. Articles are published in English, but
subject matter can include works from any language and any historical period.
The central qualification for contributing to the journal is to regard works of imaginative culture as arising out of human nature—the evolved and
adapted character of the human mind. While sharing a common concern with locating cultural products in human nature, contributors can focus on
divergent or multiple features of cultural artifacts: their depicted content, emotional qualities, or structural and stylistic features; aesthetic and
intellectual traditions; the responses of readers or viewers; the motives and character of authors or other artists; the ecological and sociopolitical
context within which imaginative works are produced; or the psychological or social functions the works fulfill.
The journal is open to theoretical essays, interpretations of individual works or groups of works, and empirical, quantitative studies of imaginative
cultural products.
Books under review can include contributions to fields such as literary Darwinism, evolutionary aesthetics, cognitive rhetoric, cognitive media
studies, neuroaesthetics, and evolutionary studies of religion, society, and politics. Reviewers commenting on books in the evolutionary social
sciences would typically consider the way the subjects of those books have a bearing on imaginative culture.

All inquiries may be directed to esic@academicstudiespress.com.

Subscriptions
Institutional Print Only
Institutional Digital Only
Institutional Print + Digital
Individual Print Only
Individual Digital Only

$189
$170
$205
$64
$64

www.academicstudiespress.com

50

Studies in Judaism, Humanities, and the Social Sciences
Published semi-annually, beginning spring 2017
ISSN 2473-2605 (Print) / ISSN 2473-2613 (Online)
Editor-in-Chief
Simcha Fishbane (Touro College)
Managing Editor
Eric Levine (Touro College)
Reviews Editor
Herbert Basser (Queen’s University)
Studies in Judaism, Humanities, and the Social Sciences is an interdisciplinary peer-reviewed academic journal. The mission of the journal is to
publish original works on Judaism through the “eyes” of the humanities and the social sciences. Its goal is to advance the systematic, scholarly, and
social scientific study of Judaism and to provide a forum for the discussion of methodologies, theories, and conceptual approaches across the many
disciplines. Articles may be contemporary or historical in nature and can include case studies, historical studies, articles on new theoretical
developments, results of research that advance our understanding of Judaism, and works on innovations in methodology. The journal encourages
contributions from the global community of scholars. All articles will undergo rigorous peer review, based on initial editor screening and
refereeing by anonymous reviewers. The journal will also publish book reviews of important new scholarship.

All inquiries may be directed to sjhss@academicstudiespress.com.

Subscriptions
Institutional Print Only
Institutional Digital Only
Institutional Print + Digital
Individual Print Only
Individual Digital Only

51

$189
$170
$205
$64
$64

www.academicstudiespress.com

SERIES
Antisemitism in America
Series Editor: Eunice Pollack (University of North Texas, Denton)
Broadly conceived, this series explores anti-Zionist and anti-Israel discourse, sentiment, events, and trends in the United States across the fields of education, art,
history, literature, music, political science, psychology, sociology, and more.
Antisemitism Studies
Series Editor: David Patterson (University of Texas at Dallas)
This series features original studies with a focus on the many facets of the perennial phenomenon of antisemitism. Dedicated to excellence and innovation in both
monographs and edited volumes, the series includes contributions from scholars in history, theology, sociology, philosophy, literature, psychology, political science,
and other disciplines. Given the historical, geographical, and ideological pervasiveness of Jew-hatred, the series is open to investigations of all periods and places
where antisemitism has surfaced. Periods range from pre-Christian to Christian, from post-Christian to nationalist, and from National Socialist to jihadist. Places
range from America to the Middle East, from Europe to Asia, from Africa to South America, and beyond.
Ars Rossica
Series Editor: David Bethea (University of Wisconsin–Madison)
This series presents a certain “stock-taking” attitude toward Russian literary and cultural studies at a time when the role of the academic book in its traditional format
is itself being reconsidered. These scholarly, critical volumes feature intellectually compelling and authoritative ideas which subsequent generations will consider as
true classics. No singular critical methodology or theoretical optic dominates; what will dominate in each case is a sophisticated conceptual framework and an
impeccable scholarly awareness and judgment. The series includes foregrounding works written in English, translations (from the Russian) of especially important
and ground-breaking studies, and collections of essays featuring top scholars’ best, most representative work, often from different time periods.
Central Asian Studies
Series Editor: Timothy May (University of North Georgia)
This series features original studies with a focus on Central Asia, broadly defined as the former Soviet Central Asian Republics, Xinjiang, Mongolia, Afghanistan,
and Pontic and Caspian steppes. It is dedicated to high-quality monographs, edited volumes, and translations of primary sources and is open to all periods of Central
Asian history, ranging from the ancient to the modern. The series is interested in studies with new perspectives and innovative approaches, as well as
interdisciplinary work. Scholars who work in history, anthropology, religious studies, and political science will find this series an appropriate home for their research.
Classics in Judaica
This series focuses on preserving timeless works on Jewish faith and culture. Well-known writers both modern and historical are once again accessible through these
affordable volumes. All have been personally selected by the leading scholars of our time for their lasting significance in the field of Jewish Studies. Those interested
in Judaism and Jewish culture in general will find the work featured in this series to be invaluable for both classroom and personal use.
Companions to Russian Literature
Series Editor: Thomas Seifrid (University of Southern California, Los Angeles)
This series features supplementary volumes designed to enrich and inform the reading of key works in the history of Russian literature. ASP companions are
accessible guides for general readers without knowledge of Russian or extensive familiarity with Russian literary history while also providing an au courant
introduction to advanced study. Each volume is written by an individual scholar with recognized expertise on the work. They provide information essential to
understanding the text in its cultural and historical context while also illuminating the most pertinent interpretive issues and providing an essential bibliography for
further study.

www.academicstudiespress.com

52

Cultural Revolutions: Russia in the Twentieth and Twenty-First Centuries
Previously known as “Cultural Revolutions: Russia in the Twentieth Century”
Series Editor: Boris Wolfson (Amherst College)
This series presents lively scholarly dialogue across academic disciplines and national borders about events, figures, ideas, and cultural artifacts that have defined
modern Russian culture. Monographs, thematic collections, and anthologies, as well as scholarly guides to authors and thinkers, periods, historical events, and texts,
examine the literary, visual and material culture of the “long” twentieth century—from one fin de siècle (1890s) to the other (2000s). This series brings together some
of the most far-reaching studies in literature, history, visual art, film, theater, and anthropology, and helps to reframe key questions that will animate scholarship of
twentieth-century Russia in decades to come.
Cultural Syllabus
Series Editor: Mark Lipovetsky (University of Colorado, Boulder)
This series comprises critical readers and anthologies of primary and secondary texts for a broad variety of undergraduate courses in Russian Studies, including
literature, film, and cultural history. Books in this series are typically edited by experienced college and university instructors, who convert their course materials
into source books for colleagues and students. Additionally, these books serve as introductions to their given subjects for a general readership.
Czech Studies
Series Editor: Malynne Sternstein (University of Chicago)
This series is dedicated to the publication of innovative and multidisciplinary approaches to epistemic horizons in Czech culture, both those events that are widely
acknowledged as watershed moments in the region’s history—such as the Prague Spring—and crucial limning points in Czech history—such as the accomplishments
of Czech cinema in the 1950s—that are as yet under-represented in scholarship. It welcomes proposals for monographs and multi-authored edited volumes in history,
literary studies, film and media, critical theory, cultural studies, musicology, and the arts, as well as transdisciplinary and comparative analyses that take these models
as both framework and imperative
Emunot: Jewish Philosophy and Kabbalah
Series Editor: Dov Schwartz (Bar-Ilan University, Ramat Gan)
This series includes monographs, collected studies, anthologies, and textbooks dealing with diverse areas of Jewish thought over the ages, including rabbinic thought
and mysticism, medieval and Renaissance philosophy, Kabbalah, Hasidism, and modern and contemporary thought. The series explores: repercussions of and
interactions with surrounding cultures and schools of thought in Jewish philosophy and mysticism; interfaces of philosophy and other types of thought and literary
expression (such as exegesis and poetry); political philosophy; women and gender in Jewish philosophy; Jews and the sciences; and constructive philosophy and
theology.

Evolution, Cognition, and the Arts
Series Editor: Brian Boyd (University of Auckland)
This series explores all aspects of evolution, cognition, and the arts, including theory, criticism, empirical research, or any combination of the three; the arts in
general, or a particular art, such as architecture, comics, dance, drama, film, literature, music, television, or any of the visual arts, from handaxes and basketry to
installations, or any combination of different arts; in a particular genre or period, or particular artists/composers/performers/writers, or audiences or readers, or across
periods and genres or from creators and performers to audiences; at particular life stages, from childhood to maturity, or across the life span; or from particular
angles, such as the anthropological, philosophical, or psychological. Volumes may be informed by evolutionary or cognitive research in aesthetics, anthropology,
archaeology, biology, economics, neuroscience, or psychology, as well as, of course, a sensitive understanding of the arts and examples under investigation.
Empirical work may include experiments with or analysis of audience response, research in the digital humanities, or other fruitful methods. The advisory board
includes leaders in evolutionary and cognitive work on literature, film, music, and the visual arts, and in evolutionary and cognitive aesthetics, anthropology,
archaeology, biology, economics, neuroscience, and psychology, with a large audience interested in the arts and in why and how the arts matter to us.

53

www.academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

Film and Media Studies
Series Editors: Alexander Prokhorov (College of William & Mary) & Elena Prokhorova (College of William & Mary)
This series presents a lively scholarly dialogue on a wide range of topics within film and media studies, including representation, identity, media under state
socialism, national and regional cinemas and media, new media, consumer culture and media, gender and sexuality and media, and film and media theory, film and
media history. The series focuses on the cinema and media cultures of Eastern Europe, Russia, the Caucasus, and Central Asia in regional and global contexts. We
invite proposals for a variety of projects including scholarly monographs and edited multi-authored volumes on film, media, and popular culture, as well as
classroom-oriented readers and companions.
The Holocaust: History and Literature, Ethics, and Philosophy
Series Editor: Michael Berenbaum (American Jewish University)
This series is dedicated to publishing scholarly research and memoirs that grapple with personal, ethical, psychological, and aesthetic aspects of the Holocaust. The
series invites original research from all relevant disciplines in the humanities and social sciences. Projects that trace meaningful connections from the Holocaust to
the present day, particularly as they relate to contemporary antisemitism, Holocaust denial, and memorialization and museum studies, are especially welcome.
Imperial Encounters in Russian History
Series Editor: Gary Marker (State University of New York, Stony Brook)
This series includes scholarly monographs, collections, and theoretical works that discuss Russia as a multi-peopled, multi-confessional, and multi-ethnic imperial
space. Topics include the interactions between and among religions, nations, and ethnicities, and between them and the state, quotidian encounters, population
transfers, borderlands and frontiers, and mappings and cultural geographies. This series conceptualizes the structure and complexities of empire, especially over the
last three centuries.
Iranian Studies
Series Editor: Sussan Siavoshi (Trinity University)
This series is dedicated to featuring high-quality, interdisciplinary monographs and edited volumes on various aspects of modern and contemporary Iran. The series
welcomes, in particular, studies with fresh and innovative approaches to state–society relations, gender, ethnic and religious minorities, NGOs, political parties, and
social movements. Scholars who use the methodologies and theories of political science, history, sociology, and religious studies will find this series a natural home
for their work.
Israel: Society, Culture, and History
Series Editor: Yaacov Yadgar (Bar-Ilan University, Ramat Gan)

This series is dedicated to the interdisciplinary study of complex interactions among culture, identity, history, and power in Israeli society and politics. Encouraging
nuanced interpretation in a broad range of theoretical approaches, transcending ideological and disciplinary boundaries, books in this series contextualize the Israeli
case study in a broadly comparative perspective sensitive to Israel’s distinctiveness and its place in theoretical and sociohistorical frameworks. In this spirit, the series
promotes interpretive studies, based on empirical material, sensitive to social scientific as well as humanistic and ethical concerns.
Jewish Identities in Post-modern Society
Series Editor: Roberta Rosenberg Farber (Yeshiva University)
This series explores the multiple ways in which contemporary Jews express and define their Jewish identity. Titles explore the sociological, historical, and
psychological bases for these identities and the ways in which they reflect a rejection or integration of the norms, morals, and values of postmodern society.

www.academicstudiespress.com

54

Jews and Judaism in Roman Antiquity
Series Editor: Steven Fine (Yeshiva University)
This series seeks to publish important scholarship across the broadest range of textual and archaeological sources, specializations, and methodological approaches
employed in the study of Jewish life from the first century BCE through the rise of Islam.
Jewish Latin American Studies
Series Editor: Darrell B. Lockhart (University of Nevada, Reno)
This series features original research with a focus on the diverse aspects of the Latin American Jewish experience. It is conceived as being multi- and
interdisciplinary in its approach to the examination of Jewish life in Latin America and welcomes contributions from scholars in all disciplines in the humanities,
arts, and social sciences. The series is particularly interested in studies that offer new perspectives and innovative methodologies in their approach to Jewish cultural
history throughout the Spanish- and Portuguese-speaking countries of Latin America and the Caribbean. Research that focuses on heretofore understudied
populations, topics, and fields of inquiry is particularly welcome. The series publishes both single-authored monographs and edited collections of essays and will aim
to broaden and enhance existing scholarship in Jewish Latin American Studies.
Jews of Poland
Series Editor: Antony Polonsky (Brandeis University)
For centuries, the Jews of Poland formed one of the largest and most creative communities in the world. By the middle of the eighteenth century, before Russia,
Prussia, and Austria partitioned the Polish-Lithuanian Commonwealth, over a third of world Jewry lived within its borders. From this community descend not only
Polish but also Russian, Belorussian, Lithuanian, and Ukrainian Jews, who gave rise to such diverse intellectual movements as Hasidic and Mitnagdic (anti-Hasidic)
Judaism, Jewish secularism, socialism, and Zionism. Polish Jewry in the modern period produced many of the great works of Yiddish literature, by such writers as
Yitshak Leibush Peretz, Sholem Asch, and Israel Singer. In addition, Polish literature in the twentieth century cannot be understood without taking into account the
works of writers such as Bolesław Leśmian, Julian Tuwim, Antoni Słonimski, and Bruno Schulz. All of us have an obligation to study and preserve this community’s
history. In the words of the Ba’al Shem Tov, the founder of Hasidism, “Forgetting leads to exile, remembering is the path to salvation.” The goal of our series is to
publish works on this important community, both memoirs and scholarly studies, which will contribute to making better known its achievements and important
legacy.
Jews of Russia & Eastern Europe and Their Legacy
Previously known as “Borderlines: Russian and East-European Jewish Studies”
Series Editor: Maxim D. Shrayer (Boston College)
This series examines the Jewish experience in Russia and Eastern Europe by exploring various intersections of Jewish Studies and Russian, Soviet, and East
European Studies in literature, history, philosophy, the visual arts, music, cinema, and cultural anthropology. The volumes in “Jews of Russia & Eastern Europe and
Their Legacy” include, but are not limited to, studies that focus on an individual or a group of individuals, period, movement, institution, event, or aspect of daily life
among Russian/Soviet and East European Jews and their descendants the world over.
Judaism and Jewish Life
Series Editor: Simcha Fishbane (Touro College)
This series includes scholarly studies of Jewish texts and Jewish life throughout history and in contemporary times.
The Lands and Ages of the Jewish People
Previously known as “Jews in Space and Time”
Series Editor: Ira Robinson (Concordia University)
In the millennia since their exile from the Land of Israel, the Jewish people have settled all over the globe, founding communities, interacting with their non-Jewish
neighbors, and adding their experiences to the history books. This series brings together some of the best scholars in their respective fields to explore the histories of
Jewish communities in different geographical areas and historical eras, deepening our understanding of Jews and the relationships that they forged, with and within
their host countries.

55

www.academicstudiespress.com

Liber Primus
Series Editor: David Bethea (University of Wisconsin–Madison)
This series is designed for authors early in their careers, in many cases assistant professors coming up for tenure. A primary goal of the series is to create an outlet for
outstanding academic books in our field at a time when university presses, forced to focus on “bottom lines” and trim their lists accordingly, are increasingly
unlikely, regardless of the project, to take on proposals from younger, untested, less-published scholars. The series does not promote any specific scholarly-critical
methodology, nor does it limit itself to any period, genre, or author grouping in Russian and Slavic literature and culture. Primary criteria will be quality of the
research, conceptual robustness, clarity of thought, and elegance of style. Interdisciplinary projects are welcome. The vetting process will be rigorous and “blind,”
with readers normally including a specialist with appropriate expertise and a member of the editorial board. It is the editor’s and editorial board’s hope that the
seriousness of the review process and the attractiveness and attention to detail accompanying the finished product will give the books in this series the sort of
“imprimatur” that deans and tenure committees will take into account as they shape the future of the discipline and the profession.
Lithuanian Studies without Borders
Series Editor: Darius Staliunas (Lithuanian Institute of History)
This series is designed for all authors in the fields of Lithuanian history, political science, anthropology, linguistics, literary studies, ethnology, and sociology.
Lithuania is understood in its multicultural variety, encompassing changes in its identity over its millennial history, so the series also welcomes proposals in Jewish,
Baltic, East Central European, and Eastern European studies which are related to the region in this broader understanding. It does not promote any specific scholarly
critical methodology, nor does it limit itself to any period, genre, or author grouping in Lithuanian studies. The primary criteria for acceptance will be quality of
research, conceptual robustness, clarity of thought, and elegance of style. Interdisciplinary and comparative projects are welcome. The vetting process will be
rigorous and blind, with readers normally including a specialist with appropriate expertise and a member of the editorial board. Translations of works previously
published in other languages (Lithuanian, Polish, Russian, Hebrew) will be considered.

Myths and Taboos in Russian Culture
Series Editor: Alyssa Dinega Gillespie (Bowdoin College)
This series is concerned with the generative myths that serve as the foundation of Russian cultural identity and with taboos and other restraints on free artistic
expression that result from Russia’s historical experience of tight ideological control over thought and cultural endeavor. In other words, books in this series explore,
on the one hand, the master cultural narratives that are crafted by artists, writers, and intellectuals—including those that are mandated, whether explicitly or
implicitly, by the political elite, and those that are positioned outside or in opposition to circles of power—and, on the other hand, narratives that are forbidden or
unthinkable, all in an attempt to probe the fundamental “operating principles” of the Russian cultural heritage. The series is conceived as having a broad scope and
may include studies of any historical period and any cultural manifestation.
North American Jewish Studies
Series Editor: Ira Robinson (Concordia University)
In the contemporary world, North America (inclusive of the United States and Canada) stands together with Israel as one of the two greatest and most culturally
creative Jewish communities. “North American Jewish Studies” seeks to publish books that explore a wide spectrum of topics related to the life, politics, religion,
and culture of this diverse and vibrant community. It does so from a variety of methodological perspectives, including history, literature, anthropology, and religious
studies.
Ottoman and Turkish Studies
Series Editor: Hakan T. Karateke (University of Chicago)
This series features original studies with a focus on Ottoman and Turkish cultural history. As the definition of “culture” includes an infinite variety of topics, so will
our series not limit its scope by topic. The series is, however, interested in studies that take on new perspectives and methodologies, that make use of untapped
sources, or that offer novel interpretations of well-known sources. The editor hopes to publish monographs and edited collected volumes with engaging narratives
that grapple with the intricacies of sources in Ottoman and Turkish cultural and intellectual history, literary studies, and the history of science, reading, and writing
but also in such emerging fields as the history of emotions, senses, perceptions, and spatial history. The series invites studies concentrating not only on the dominant
cultures of the Ottoman lands or core values of the imperial center but also on popular cultures, marginal groups, or individuals traditionally deemed “unremarkable.”
Studies may be on any period of the long Ottoman existence and of the Turkish Republican era with a specific cultural history perspective. Translations of primary
sources will also be considered for publication.

www.academicstudiespress.com

56

Perspectives in Jewish Intellectual Life
Series Editor: Giuseppe Veltri (University of Hamburg; University of Leipzig, Germany)
This series focuses on Jewish intellectual life, including philosophy, Halakha, religion, and cultural history. In particular, it features scholarship that explores the
history of ideas and their impact on Judaism, as well as on the Christian and Islamic environments. Special attention is given to biographical research and cultural
histories of intellectuals from every corner of the Jewish world.
Polish Studies
Series Editor: Halina Filipowicz (University of Wisconsin–Madison)
This series welcomes proposals in Polish studies, including literature, film, performance studies, gender and women's studies, cultural and intellectual history,
folklore, and critical theory. Open to different methodological approaches, interpretive perspectives, and historical frameworks, the series is designed to showcase the
richness of Polish studies in the twenty-first century. It aims to offer new interpretations of familiar texts and practices; to take roads less traveled in Polish studies to
look for fresh insights and extend available knowledge about a complex and controversial culture; to chart new directions in scholarship on Polish topics; and to open
up cutting-edge interdisciplinary and comparative perspectives.
Psychoanalysis and Jewish Life
Series Editor: Jess Olson (Yeshiva University)
This series has been established to promote scholarship, research, and a wide range of theoretical, textual, and clinical studies on the multiple interconnections
between and mutual influence of Judaism and contemporary psychoanalysis. Its aim is broad, spanning a wide variety of subject areas: from the origins of
psychoanalysis in Jewish circles of turn-of-the-century Vienna to clinical studies illuminating contemporary facets of Jewish identity and self-understanding; from
explorations of psychological aspects of Jewish theology to psychoanalytic investigations of antisemitism; from studies of Jewish religious ritual to analyses of
Hasidic mysticism and folklore; from psychoanalytic studies of pre-World War II Yiddish theater to the clinical practice of psychoanalysis in modern-day Tel-Aviv.
“Psychoanalysis and Jewish Life" provides a home for fresh and intellectually challenging contributions across the spectrum of this interdisciplinary area of
scholarship.
The Real Twentieth Century
Series Editor: Thomas Seifrid (University of Southern California, Los Angeles)
This series is devoted to the twentieth century as a distinct and coherent phenomenon in the field of Slavic Studies. Its aim is to promote scholarly inquiry into
various aspects of Russian, or other Eastern European, literatures and cultures that in retrospect appear definitive of that era. Studies in this series seek to analyze
cultural forms that played a significant role in shaping the Russian or Eastern European experience in the twentieth century or that in some way reveal underlying
historical, political, or aesthetic factors peculiar to it. In the spirit of Akhmatova’s Poem Without A Hero—itself a definitive text of the era—the series takes
“twentieth century” to mean a particular set of historical and cultural factors rather than merely a range of dates. Revolutions, wars, totalitarianism, and dissent are
part of it, but so too are aesthetic innovation, rapid technological change, and consumerism. Ultimately, the series aims at historical assessment of our remarkable
recent past.
Reference Library of Jewish Intellectual History
This series comprises original scholarly works on the history of Jewish philosophy, theology, and ethics, as well as translations of premodern and modern classics of
Jewish thought.
Studies in Comparative Literature and Intellectual History
Series Editor: Galin Tihanov (Queen Mary, University of London)
This series focuses on seminal research that responds to the challenges faced by literary studies in the second decade of the twenty-first century. The series features
publications on non-Western literatures, cultural theory, and intellectual history, although mainstream European and North American developments are also part of
its editorial program. Both younger and established authors bring to this series their best recent work in these exciting fields of research and academic debate.

57

www.academicstudiespress.com

Studies in Lexical Science
Series Editor: Alain Polguère (Université de Lorraine)
This series features monographs and edited collected volumes dedicated to exceptional original research in lexicology, lexicography, terminology, and phraseology,
as well as studies focused on mental lexicon, formal and computational models of the lexicon, and vocabulary teaching and acquisition. The series is especially
interested in research approaches that formalize lexical knowledge, integrate experimental approaches, and advance the field of lexical science through innovative
methods. Dictionaries and lexicographic descriptions will also be considered for publication.
Studies in Orthodox Judaism
Series Editor: Marc B. Shapiro (University of Scranton)

“Studies in Orthodox Judaism” will feature monographs and collected studies dealing with all aspects of Orthodox Judaism, including history, Halakhah, sociology,
and literature. In addition, the series will promote the publication of English translations of important Hebrew-language studies and of outstanding PhD dissertations
that have been adapted appropriately. Manuscripts submitted to the series will be subject to standard academic referral procedures prior to their approval for
publication. This series accepts unsolicited proposals.
Studies in Russian and Slavic Literatures, Cultures, and History
Series Editor: Lazar Fleishman (Stanford University)
In this series, emphasis is given to the exploration of artistic aspects of literary works in their broad literary and cultural context and to the investigation of major
periods of and trends in literary and cultural history.
The Unknown Nineteenth Century
Series Editor: Joe Peschio (University of Wisconsin–Milwaukee)
This series is focused on the discovery of new literary facts in the history of nineteenth-century Russian literature. Each book in the series brings to light unknown
texts and authors, unknown historical materials, unknown literary-historical trends and unknown formal features. Each book is based in fundamental research, be it
archival, computational, historical, linguistic, or otherwise. The scope of the series is chronologically broad: our nineteenth century stretches from Karamzin to Bunin
and beyond. It is no less broad methodologically, and embraces a range of approaches from the philological to the sociological. Yet, the same thing can be said of
every book in this series. Namely, that they come as a surprise to scholars and students in the field because what they describe was unknown to any of us before their
publication. Rather than reinterpret the well known, these books provide new material for new interpretations and narratives and force us to reexamine old ones.
Ukrainian Studies
Series Editor: Vitaly Chernetsky (University of Kansas)

This series publishes scholarly monographs and edited multi-authored volumes in Ukrainian Studies with a strong emphasis in the humanities, including literature,
film and media studies, gender studies, history, intellectual history, cultural studies, art history, the performing arts, folklore, and musicology. It welcomes traditional
approaches and methodologies as well as new and innovative frameworks that experiment with scholarly forms to meet the demands and richness of twenty-first
century Ukrainian Studies. This series also publishes translations of the best Ukrainian poetry and prose previously not available in English. Carving out new arenas
in the field and developing and improving existing ones, this series publishes works that will be essential to scholars and students of Ukrainian studies for years to
come.

www.academicstudiespress.com

58

INQUIRIES
GENERAL INQUIRIES

REVIEW COPIES

Academic Studies Press
28 Montfern Avenue
Brighton, MA 02135
United States of America

Review copy requests may be sent to press@academicstudiespress.com or
through our online submission form at www.academicstudiespress.com/reviewcopies.

T: +1 (617) 782-6290
F: +1 (857) 241-3149
press@academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

EXAMINATION COPIES
Please send examination copy requests via email from an institutional email
account to press@academicstudiespress.com or on school letterhead via fax to
(857) 241-3149 or via postal mail to Academic Studies Press, 28 Montfern
Avenue, Brighton, MA 02135. Please indicate your name, mailing address,
course number and title, anticipated enrollment for the course, and bookstore
contact information.

MAIN CONTACTS
Igor Nemirovsky, PhD
Director & Publisher
igor.nemirovsky@academicstudiespress.com

COURSE ADOPTION PAPERBACKS

- Acquisitions -

Academic Studies Press is pleased to offer print-on-demand paperback editions
of any previously published volume adopted for course use and ordered in
quantities of ten or more. Requests and inquiries concerning course adoption
paperbacks should be directed to matthew.charlton@academicstudiespress.com.

David Michelson, PhD
Acquisitions Editor, Evolutionary Studies, Linguistics,
Middle Eastern, and Central Asian Studies
dmichelson@academicstudiespress.com

MORE INFORMATION
Faith Wilson Stein, PhD
Acquisitions Editor, Russian, Slavic, and East European Studies
fwstein@academicstudiespress.com

View our digital catalogs and leaflets: www.academicstudiespress.com/catalogs
Sign up for our online newsletter: www.academicstudiespress.com/newsletter

Gregg Stern, PhD
Acquisitions Editor, Jewish Studies
gstern@academicstudiespress.com

Follow us:
Facebook: www.facebook.com/AcademicStudies

- Production Twitter: www.twitter.com/ASP_Boston
Kira Nemirovsky
Production Editor
kira.nemirovsky@academicstudiespress.com

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/academic-studies-press

- Sales & Marketing SUBMIT A PROPOSAL
Matthew Charlton
Sales & Marketing Coordinator
matthew.charlton@academicstudiespress.com

For more information on how to submit a proposal, please visit
www.academicstudiespress.com/for-authors or contact the appropriate
acquisitions editor.

Jen Stacey
Library Sales Manager
jstacey@academicstudiespress.com

59

www.academicstudiespress.com

SALES REPRESENTATION & DISTRIBUTION
EBOOKS

SALES REPRESENTATION

Many Academic Studies Press titles are available through distributors of
electronic books to libraries and individuals, including Amazon Kindle,
BiblioRossica, Dawson Books, EBL, Ebrary, EBSCO. Kobo, MyiLibrary,
OverDrive, and Proquest.

UK & Republic of Ireland
Graeme Innes-Johnstone
Regional Manager, UK, Europe & Africa
graeme.innes-johnstone@eurospangroup.com
T: +44 7775 507837
T: +44 1422 377284

LIBRARIES
Academic Studies Press recognizes libraries as our primary customers and
currently offers several discounted purchasing opportunities for libraries,
including backlist bundles, curated collections, and standing orders.
Please visit our library page at www.academicstudiespress.com/for-libraries for
more information or contact jstacey@academicstudiespress.com.

TO ORDER
North America
Academic Studies Press
28 Montfern Avenue
Brighton, MA 02135
United States of America
T: +1 (617) 782-6290
F: +1 (857) 241-3149
press@academicstudiespress.com
www.academicstudiespress.com

London
Darryl Richards
darrylr@ntlworld.com
T: +44 20 8464 3730
Austria, Belgium, France, Germany, Luxembourg,
Netherlands, Switzerland
Michelle Zappa
Sales Manager, Western & Southern Europe
michelle.zappa@eurospangroup.com
T: +44 20 7845 0820
T: +44 7826 068821
Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway, Sweden
David Towle International
david@dti.a.se
T: +46 7060 77282
T: +46 8777 3962

UK, Continental Europe, Africa,
The Middle East & Asia

Italy, Portugal, Spain
Michelle Zappa
Sales Manager, Western & Southern Europe
michelle.zappa@eurospangroup.com
T: +44 20 7845 0820
T: +44 7826 068821

Eurospan Limited
3 Henrietta Street
Covent Garden
London WC2E 8LU
United Kingdom

Eastern & Central Europe
Dr László Horváth
booksforeeurope@gmail.com
T: +36 30 942 1071
T: +36 1370 3614

T: +44 (0) 20 7240 0856
F: +44 (0) 20 73790609
info@eurospangroup.com
www.eurospangroup.com

Greece
Charles Gibbes
charles.gibbes@eurospangroup.com
UK: +44 7814 843572
Greece / Cyprus: +35 7992 68211

All prices listed are in US dollars.
All prices are subject to change without notice.

Cyprus, Saudi Arabia
David Atiyah
Nicholas Nicolaou
Wassim Sulaiman
International Publishers Representatives
iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

www.academicstudiespress.com

60

Egypt, Iran, Israel, Jordan, Malta, Oman, Syria, UAE
David Atiyah
Nicholas Nicolaou
International Publishers Representatives
iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Brunei, Malaysia, Singapore
Raymond Lim
PMS Publishers Services Pte Ltd.
raymondlim@pms.com.sg
T: +65 6256 5166
F: +65 6253 0008
Malaysia Branch Office
karenlim@pms.com.sg
T: +60 (0) 3 7955 3588
F: +60 (0) 3 7955 3017

Bahrain, Kuwait, Lebanon, Libya, Qatar, Turkey, Yemen
David Atiyah
Wassim Sulaiman
International Publishers Representatives
iprschl@spidernet.com.cy
Algeria, Iraq, Morocco, Tunisia
David Atiyah
International Publishers Representatives
iprschl@spidernet.com.cy
Angola, Ghana, Kenya, Nigeria, Sudan, Uganda, Zambia, Zimbabwe
Guy Simpson
Africa Connection
guy.simpson@africaconnection.co.uk
Botswana, Lesotho, Nambia, South Africa, Swaziland
Chris Reinders
The African Moon Press
chris@theafricanmoonpress.co.za
F: +44 (0) 1767 601640
Afghanistan, Azerbaijan, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan,
Turkmenistan, Uzbekistan
Eurospan Group
c/o Turpin Distribution
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
T: +44 (0) 1767 604972
Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, Maldives, Nepal, Sri Lanka
Eurospan India
c/o Viva Books
viva@vivagroupindia.net
T: +91 (0) 11 4224 2200
F: +91 (0) 11 4224 2240
Pakistan
Tahir M. Lodhi
Tahir Lodhi Publishers’ Representatives
tahirlodhi@gmail.com
T: +92 (0) 42 3529 2168
F: +92 (0) 42 3588 2651

61

Cambodia, East Timor, Indonesia, Laos, Myanmar,
Philippines, Thailand, Vietnam
Melvin Choo
Alkem Company (Singapore) Pte Ltd.
enquiry@alkem.com.sg
T: +65 6265 6666
F: +65 6261 7875
China, Hong Kong, Taiwan
Benjamin Pan
China Publishers Marketing
benjamin.pan@cpmarketing.com.cn
T: +86 (0) 21 5425 9557
Japan
Tim Burland
tkburland@gmail.com
T/F: +81 (0) 3 3424 8977
Mobile: +81 (0) 90 1633 6643
Mark Gresham
MHM Limited
gresham@mhmlimited.co.jp
T: +81 (0) 3 3518 9181
South Korea
Mr ChongHo Ra
Impact Korea
impactkr@kornet.net
T: +82 (0) 2 2296 0140
T: +82 (0) 10 7212 0144
F: +82 (0) 2 2296 0143
Australasia & Oceania
Emma White
Eurospan Australia
emma.white@eurospangroup.com
T: + 61 (0) 3 8844 5527
F: + 61 (0) 3 9826 3141

www.academicstudiespress.com

INDEX
Abi Gezunt, 38
Acco Festival, 28
American Sociology and Holocaust Studies, 38
Answering a Question with a Question, 43
Aron, Lewis, 43
Art of Identity and Memory, 5
Attuned Learning, 15
Basser, Herbert, 29
Beck, David, 41
Blank, Ksana, 14
Bozovic, Marijeta, 8
Broken Heart / Broken Wholeness, 22
Brown, Phil, 44
Brumfield, William Craft, 22
Carmel-Hakim, Esther, 27
Charm of Wise Hesitancy, 30
Chernykh, Evgenij N., 11
Chlodin, Marianna Tax, 7
Cohen, Yitshak, 29
Complicating the Female Subject, 12
Contention, Controversy, and Change, 32
Creation of National Spaces in a Pluricultural Region, 6
Cultures in the Mega-Structure of the Eurasian World, 11
Danylenko, Andrii, 10
de Vries, Gerard, 3
Disintegration of the Atom / Petersburg Winters, 4
Dollinger, Marc, 37
Dostoevsky beyond Dostoevsky, 2
Evdokimova, Svetlana, 2
Fifty-Five Years with Russia, 12
First to be Destroyed, 43
Fishbane, Simcha, 31, 32
For the Good of the Nation, 25
From Antimsemitism to Anti-Zionism, 25
From the Bible to Shakespeare, 10
Fundamentals of Jewish Conflict Resolution, 34
Garden of Broken Statues, 7
Gellman, Jerome Yehuda, 18
Glazer, Aubrey, 30
Głowacka-Penczyńska, Anetta, 43
Golstein, Vladimir, 2
Gotlieb, Meshulam, 29
Grun, Joanna, 40
Henik, Libby, 43
Holiness and Transgression, 34
Holzer, Elie, 15
Horev, Tuvia, 43
Horowitz, Brian, 22
Hybrid Judaism, 37
Image of Jews in Contemporary China, 35
Impact of Culture and Cultures Upon Jewish Customs and Rituals, 31
Ivanov, Georgy, 4
Jacobson, David C., 30
Jacobson, Maxine, 33
Jankevičiūtė, Giedrė, 5
Jewish City or Inferno of Russian Israel?, 21
Jewish Ludmir, 44
Kahn Bar Adon, Dorothy, 27
Kaminsky, Howard, 34
Kanarek, Jane L., 16
Kara-Ivanov Kaniel, 34
Karst, Bronisława, 40
Katsell, Jerome, 4
Katsman, Roman, 23
Kawski, Tomasz, 43
Keese, Kristine, 39
Khiterer, Victoria, 21
Kleinberg, Darren, 37

Kot, Joanna, 12
Kotlerman, Ber, 22
Kravtsov, Sergey R., 40
Language, 41
Learning to Read Talmud, 16
Lehman, Marjorie, 16
Lemberger, Dorit, 26
Levin, Edward, 26
Levine, Eric, 32
Levitsky, Holli, 44
Lihong, Song, 35
Lilien-Brzozdowiecki, Artur, 40
Lilien-Czarnecka, Marya, 40
Lindenthal, Jacob Jay, 38
Lipovetsky, Mark, 14
Liulevicius, Vejas Gabriel, 5
Ljunggren, Magnus, 12
Martin, Sean, 25
Mędykowski, Witold W., 43
Medzini, Meron, 36
Mel’čuk, Igor, 41
Messina, Adele Valeria, 38
Meyer, Ronald, 13
Miller, Matthew D., 8
Modern Orthodoxy in American Judaism, 33
Muzychenko, Volodymyr, 44
Nostalgia for a Foreign Land, 23
Ospovat, Kirill, 9
Partan, Olga, 13
Pollack, Eunice G., 25
Postmodern Crises, 14
Prayer After the Death of God, 19
Rabbi Abraham Ibn Ezra’s Commentary on Books 3-5 of Psalms, 17
Red Rose in the Dark, 26
Reflections on Identity, 20
Rosenfeld, Nancy, 27
Ross, James, 35
Russian-Jewish Tradition, 22
Safronovas, Vasilijus, 6
Sagi, Avi, 19, 20
Shadows of Survival, 39
Shapiro, Gavriel, 24
Shem-Tov, Naphtaly, 28
Shvabrin, Stanislav, 4
Silent Love, 3
Smoliarova, Tatiana, 13
Spaces of Creativity, 14
Spatial Concepts of Lithuania in the Long Nineteenth Century, 6
Staliūnas, Darius, 6
Stein, Batya, 19, 20
Strickman, H. Norman, 17
Summer Haven, 44
Szer, Włodzimierz, 40
Tangle of Matter & Ghost, 30
Terror and Pity, 9
Thanksgiving All Year Round, 24
This Was from God, 18
Thoughts of a Polish Jew, 40
Three Metaphors for Life, 13
To Our Children, 40
Under the Shadow of the Rising Sun, 36
Unique Judicial Vision of Rabbi Meir Simcha of Dvinsk, 29
Vagabonding Masks, 13
Watersheds, 8
Workman, Nancy, 13
Writing Palestine 1933-1950, 27
Žukienė, Rasutė, 5

www.academicstudiespress.com

62

ORDER FORM
20% off all orders placed directly with Academic Studies Press
Subtract discount below or use promotional code CATALOG at www.academicstudiespress.com

Quantity

Title

Author(s)

ISBN

Price

Subtotal

Shipping Rates:
Domestic (United States): $5.00 for the first book, $1.00 for each additional book
Canada, United Kingdom, Australia: $12.00 for the first book, $4.00 for each additional book
All other international: $20.00 for the first book, $4.00 for each additional book

Less Discount
Shipping
TOTAL

Payments must be made in US dollars (no cash)
Please make check or money order payable to: Academic Studies Press
or

□ MasterCard □ Visa
Credit Card #:
Expiration Date:

.
Security Code:

.Billing Zip:

Signature:

.
.

Billing / Shipping Information:
Name:
Phone:

.
. Email:

Address:

.
.
.

Please mail completed order form and payment to:
Academic Studies Press, Attn: Orders, 28 Montfern Avenue, Brighton, MA 02135, United States of America

www.academicstudiespress.com

